Team Overall Results

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Buchanan
Clovis East
Clovis North
Bullard

Redwood (Visalia)

Clovis
Stockdale
Sanger

Pioneer Valley

Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Ridgeview
Arvin
Righetti
Highland
Central
Sunnyside
Santa Maria

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:16:04.10
00:16:14.78
00:16:13.93
00:16:50.57
00:16:50.16
00:16:59.80
00:17:21.19
00:17:33.60
00:17:48.20
00:18:02.23
00:18:08.30
00:18:21.81
00:18:28.54
00:18:42.89
00:18:38.45
00:19:01.39
00:21:17.73
00:21:11.44

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:45:50 PM

47

59

67
126
135
148
213
243
285
308
328
354
371
372
394
411
494
554

Name

Edison

Average Time

Finishers

00:18:19.23

3
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Buchanan 00:16:04.10 7 47
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 321 Luke Sanders 00:15:23.38 2
2 4 312  Jansen Geyer 00:15:59.25 4
3 10 314  Max Jauregui 00:16:13.23 10
4 14 317  Michael Pritsky 00:16:16.27 14
5 17 313 Deaglan Givan 00:16:28.39 17
6 19 310  Jack Beauchamp 00:16:33.35 (29)
7 22 320 Amani Rodriguez 00:16:36.87 (22)
2 Clovis East 00:16:14.78 7 59
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 351 Marcus Salinas 00:15:49.99 3
2 6 348  Mark McAleenan 00:16:04.74 6
3 8 346  Ethan Hickey 00:16:07.22 8
4 15 345  Jordan Herrera 00:16:17.48 15
5 27 344  Jacob Gonzalez 00:16:54.46 27
6 44 347  Jaden Martinez 00:17:24.38 (44)
7 61 350 Brody Rackerby 00:17:46.82 (60)
3  Clovis North 00:16:13.93 7 67
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 357 Conor Lott 00:15:22.80
2 7 355 Jacob Leath 00:16:07.08 7
3 18 358  Gurdave Pandher 00:16:30.38 18
4 20 360 Evan Silva 00:16:33.70 20
5 21 353 Mathew Castaneda 00:16:35.69 21
6 38 356  Ayden Locke 00:17:17.69 (38)
7 58 354 Richard Fields 00:17:41.22 (57)
4  Bullard 00:16:50.57 7 126
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 16 323  Lucas Fuentes 00:16:28.09 16
2 23 322  Gavin English 00:16:44.76 23
3 26 324  Jacob Habel-Gill 00:16:53.54 26
4 29 327  Santiago Nava 00:16:59.46 29
5 32 326  Noah Mikusevich 00:17:06.98 32
6 57 325  Nishchay Khugher 00:17:40.57 (56)
7 72 328  Brandon Quinto 00:18:19.22 (71)
5 Redwood (Visalia) 00:16:50.16 7 135
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 386  Hunter Skoglund 00:16:11.81 9
2 12 384 Thomas Rasner 00:16:15.87 12
3 30 385  William Schafer 00:16:59.56 30
4 39 383  Andres Nino 00:17:17.90 39
5 45 381 Jack Arreola 00:17:25.68 45
6 46 382  James Gagnon 00:17:25.85 (46)
7 51 387  Zackahrie Vargas 00:17:34.53 (50)
6 Clovis 00:16:59.80 7 148
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 24 339  Jesus Maldonado 00:16:46.55 24
2 25 340 Cody McNeal 00:16:47.04 25

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 12:45:50 PM Page: 2 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

3 28 343  Aidan Torres 00:16:58.55 28

4 35 342  Benjamin Sanchez 00:17:11.35 35

5 36 336 Carter Brown 00:17:15.53 36

6 37 337  Giovanni Filippi 00:17:17.44 (37)

7 66 341  Everett Morales 00:18:05.39 (65)

7 Stockdale 00:17:21.19 7 213
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

11 432  Jackson Giumarra 00:16:15.42 11

2 34 438  Elijah Zepeda 00:17:11.27 34

3 a7 434  John Paul Pacheco 00:17:27.45 a7

4 52 435  Marcus Parada 00:17:35.65 51

5 71 437  Chris Van De Venter 00:18:16.18 70

6 81 430  Mason Bucher 00:18:44.29 (79)

7 101 436  Anderson Toelke 00:19:18.50 (98)

8 Sanger 00:17:33.60 7 243
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

13 420  Anthony Rubio 00:16:16.13 13

2 42 412  Anthony Cortez 00:17:19.63 42

3 43 419  Javier Rojas-Gutierrez 00:17:19.91 43

4 69 417  Sawyer Pugliese 00:18:13.27 68

5 79 413 Eduardo Cuellar 00:18:39.08 77

6 91 421  Michael Worley 00:18:59.44 (88)

7 93 415  Nash Lucero 00:19:07.80 (90)

9 Pioneer Valley 00:17:48.20 7 285
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 375 Elias Diaz 00:17:07.13 33

2 54 378 Marcos Lazaro 00:17:35.79 53

3 64 376  Jonathan Hernandez 00:17:57.74 63

4 68 374  Aidan Burke 00:18:06.67 67

5 70 380 Benjamin Ortiz-Tiburcio 00:18:13.71 69

6 83 377  Uriel Hernandez 00:18:49.34 (80)

7 104 379 Elizalde Najera 00:19:34.18 (101)

10 Bakersfield 00:18:02.23 7 308
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

5 305 Liam McKnight 00:16:03.11 5

2 60 308  Silverio Perez 00:17:45.77 59

3 75 303  Jackson K'Miller 00:18:29.83 74

4 86 307 Josiah Perez 00:18:54.46 83

5 90 302 Diego Hernandez 00:18:57.97 87

6 98 309  Hector Vargas 00:19:13.35 (95)

7 105 304  Asher Kurtz 00:19:36.96 (102)

11 Roosevelt 00:18:08.30 7 328
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

53 409 Roman Ramirez 00:17:35.70 52

2 56 404  Galdino Estevez 00:17:38.24 55

3 59 411  Leonel Vargas Callejas 00:17:45.69 58

4 84 410  Felix Tepec 00:18:50.72 81

5 85 406  Hector Gil 00:18:51.15 82

6 87 405  Manuel Gastelum 00:18:55.95 (84)

7 108 407  Alonso Jose Dominguez 00:20:36.38 (105)

12 Ridgeview 00:18:21.81 7 354
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 12:45:50 PM Page: 3 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

1 40 395 Owen Phelps 00:17:19.23 40
2 63 393  Trevor Parnell 00:17:57.58 62
3 73 390 Luis Gurrola 00:18:21.94 72
4 89 396  Javier Rangel 00:18:57.06 86
5 97 394  Adriel Parubrub 00:19:13.24 94
6 99 388  Gabriel Cardenas 00:19:14.08 (96)
7 106 391  Johan Lancaster 00:19:59.85 (103)
13 Arvin 00:18:28.54 7 371
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 62 293 Armando Caballero 00:17:54.08 61
2 67 294  Bryan Cisneros 00:18:06.47 66
3 74 295  Valente Lule 00:18:25.12 73
4 80 292 Brayan Angeles 00:18:44.16 78
5 96 300 Ivan Torres 00:19:12.86 93
6 109 297  Jose Luis Pantoja Tinoco 00:20:40.35 (106)
7 112 299  Noah Rodriguez 00:20:57.86 (109)
14 Righetti 00:18:42.89 7 372
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 41 401 Ryan Jordan 00:17:19.49 41
2 48 403  Ansh Vinchhi 00:17:29.16 48
3 88 400 Devin Hernandez 00:18:56.43 85
4 94 397 Emmanuel Curiel 00:19:08.17 91
5 110 402 Dominic Mora 00:20:41.21 107
6 118 398  Joey Fernandez 00:21:39.07 (115)
7 121 399  Adrian Hernandez 00:22:03.26 (118)
15 Highland 00:18:38.45 6 394
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 55 368 Jersen Euceda 00:17:37.89 54
2 76 367  Ares Becerra 00:18:34.86 75
3 7 371  Sergio Rodriguez 00:18:34.96 76
4 95 373  Sebastian Vazquez 00:19:09.91 92
5 100 365 Roman Amaral 00:19:14.61 97
6 103 369 Jayden Godinez 00:19:30.35 (100)
16 Central 00:19:01.39 5 411
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
49 333  Mathew Sanchez 00:17:30.49 49
2 65 332  Xavier Perez 00:18:00.06 64
3 92 331  Cristian Hoover 00:19:04.89 89
4 102 330 Omar Hernandez 00:19:22.13 99
5 113 334  Troy Taylor 00:21:09.39 110
17 Sunnyside 00:21:17.73 5 494
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 31 439  Chris Barranco 00:16:59.60 31
2 114 440 Nathan Cazares 00:21:17.78 111
3 116 444  Samuel Velasquez 00:21:33.09 113
4 122 445  Anderson Virgen Medina 00:23:13.27 119
5 123 442  Jesus Martinez 00:23:24.91 120
18 Santa Maria 00:21:11.44 6 554
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 107 424  Christian Blanco 00:20:10.67 104
2 111 422  Cesar Altamirano Vivar 00:20:54.68 108
3 115 426 David Guerra 00:21:33.05 112
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 12:45:50 PM Page: 4 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

117 429  Angel Santiago-Lopez 00:21:33.37 114
119 428 Cesar Pena-De Jesus 00:21:45.45 116
120 423  Diego Altamirano Vivar 00:21:46.00 (117)

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 12:45:50 PM Page: 5 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 357  Conor Lott
2 2 321  Luke Sanders
3 3 351 Marcus Salinas
4 4 312  Jansen Geyer
5 5 305 Liam McKnight
6 6 348  Mark McAleenan
7 7 355 Jacob Leath
8 8 346  Ethan Hickey
9 9 386  Hunter Skoglund
10 10 314 Max Jauregui
11 11 432  Jackson Giumarra
12 12 384 Thomas Rasner
13 13 420 Anthony Rubio
14 14 317  Michael Pritsky
15 15 345 Jordan Herrera
16 16 323  Lucas Fuentes
17 17 313 Deaglan Givan
18 18 358 Gurdave Pandher
19 (19) 310 Jack Beauchamp
20 20 360 Evan Silva
21 21 353 Mathew Castaneda
22 (22) 320 Amani Rodriguez
23 23 322  Gavin English
24 24 339 Jesus Maldonado
25 25 340 Cody McNeal
26 26 324 Jacob Habel-Gill
27 27 344  Jacob Gonzalez
28 28 343 Aidan Torres
29 29 327 Santiago Nava
30 30 385  William Schafer
31 31 439 Chris Barranco
32 32 326 Noah Mikusevich
33 33 375 Elias Diaz
34 34 438 Elijah Zepeda
35 35 342 Benjamin Sanchez
36 36 336 Carter Brown
37 (37) 337  Giovanni Filippi
38 (38) 356  Ayden Locke
39 39 383 Andres Nino
40 40 395 Owen Phelps
41 41 401 Ryan Jordan
42 42 412  Anthony Cortez
43 43 419  Javier Rojas-Gutierrez
44 (44) 347  Jaden Martinez
45 45 381 Jack Arreola
46 (46) 382 James Gagnon
a7 47 434  John Paul Pacheco
48 48 403  Ansh Vinchhi
49 49 333 Mathew Sanchez
50 0 363 Ben Cruz
51 (50) 387  Zackahrie Vargas

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:15:22.80 Clovis North
SR 00:15:23.38 Buchanan
JR 00:15:49.99 Clovis East
JR 00:15:59.25 Buchanan
SR 00:16:03.11 Bakersfield
SR 00:16:04.74 Clovis East
FR 00:16:07.08 Clovis North
SO 00:16:07.22 Clovis East
SR 00:16:11.81 Redwood (Visalia)
SR 00:16:13.23 Buchanan
SR 00:16:15.42 Stockdale
SR 00:16:15.87 Redwood (Visalia)
SO 00:16:16.13 Sanger
JR 00:16:16.27 Buchanan
SR 00:16:17.48 Clovis East
SO 00:16:28.09 Bullard
SR 00:16:28.39 Buchanan
SR 00:16:30.38 Clovis North
SR 00:16:33.35 Buchanan
SR 00:16:33.70 Clovis North
JR 00:16:35.69 Clovis North
JR 00:16:36.87 Buchanan
SR 00:16:44.76 Bullard
SO 00:16:46.55 Clovis
SR 00:16:47.04  Clovis
SO 00:16:53.54 Bullard
JR 00:16:54.46 Clovis East
SO 00:16:58.55 Clovis
FR 00:16:59.46 Bullard
SO 00:16:59.56 Redwood (Visalia)
SR 00:16:59.60 Sunnyside
SR 00:17:06.98 Bullard
JR 00:17:07.13 Pioneer Valley
SR 00:17:11.27 Stockdale
SR 00:17:11.35 Clovis
FR 00:17:15.53 Clovis
SO 00:17:17.44 Clovis
JR 00:17:17.69 Clovis North
SO 00:17:17.90 Redwood (Visalia)
SO 00:17:19.23 Ridgeview
JR 00:17:19.49 Righetti
SR 00:17:19.63 Sanger
JR 00:17:19.91 Sanger
JR 00:17:24.38 Clovis East
SO 00:17:25.68 Redwood (Visalia)
JR 00:17:25.85 Redwood (Visalia)
SO 00:17:27.45 Stockdale
JR 00:17:29.16 Righetti
SR 00:17:30.49 Central
SR 00:17:34.40 Edison
JR 00:17:34.53 Redwood (Visalia)

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:45:50 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

52 51
53 52
54 53
55 54
56 55
57 (56)
58 (57)
59 58
60 59
61 (60)
62 61
63 62
64 63
65 64
66 (65)
67 66
68 67
69 68
70 69
71 70
72 (71)
73 72
74 73
75 74
76 75
77 76
78 0
79 77
80 78
81 (79)
82 0
83 (80)
84 81
85 82
86 83
87 (84)
88 85
89 86
90 87
91 (88)
92 89
93 (90)
94 91
95 92
96 93
97 94
98 (95)
99 (96)
100 97
101 (98)
102 99
103 (100)
104 (101)
105 (102)

RTS Race Timing

435
409
378
368
404
325
354
411
308
350
293
393
376
332
341
294
374
417
380
437
328
390
295
303
367
371
362
413
292
430
364
377
410
406
307
405
400
396
302
421
331
415
397
373
300
394
309
388
365
436
330
369
379
304

Marcus Parada
Roman Ramirez
Marcos Lazaro
Jersen Euceda
Galdino Estevez
Nishchay Khugher
Richard Fields
Leonel Vargas Callejas
Silverio Perez
Brody Rackerby
Armando Caballero
Trevor Parnell
Jonathan Hernandez
Xavier Perez
Everett Morales
Bryan Cisneros
Aidan Burke
Sawyer Pugliese
Benjamin Ortiz-Tiburcio
Chris Van De Venter
Brandon Quinto
Luis Gurrola
Valente Lule
Jackson K'Miller
Ares Becerra
Sergio Rodriguez
Christopher Benitez
Eduardo Cuellar
Brayan Angeles
Mason Bucher

Liam Jacobsen
Uriel Hernandez
Felix Tepec

Hector Gil

Josiah Perez
Manuel Gastelum
Devin Hernandez
Javier Rangel
Diego Hernandez
Michael Worley
Cristian Hoover
Nash Lucero
Emmanuel Curiel
Sebastian Vazquez
Ivan Torres

Adriel Parubrub
Hector Vargas
Gabriel Cardenas
Roman Amaral
Anderson Toelke
Omar Hernandez
Jayden Godinez
Elizalde Najera
Asher Kurtz

JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
FR

00:17:35.65
00:17:35.70
00:17:35.79
00:17:37.89
00:17:38.24
00:17:40.57
00:17:41.22
00:17:45.69
00:17:45.77
00:17:46.82
00:17:54.08
00:17:57.58
00:17:57.74
00:18:00.06
00:18:05.39
00:18:06.47
00:18:06.67
00:18:13.27
00:18:13.71
00:18:16.18
00:18:19.22
00:18:21.94
00:18:25.12
00:18:29.83
00:18:34.86
00:18:34.96
00:18:38.02
00:18:39.08
00:18:44.16
00:18:44.29
00:18:45.26
00:18:49.34
00:18:50.72
00:18:51.15
00:18:54.46
00:18:55.95
00:18:56.43
00:18:57.06
00:18:57.97
00:18:59.44
00:19:04.89
00:19:07.80
00:19:08.17
00:19:09.91
00:19:12.86
00:19:13.24
00:19:13.35
00:19:14.08
00:19:14.61
00:19:18.50
00:19:22.13
00:19:30.35
00:19:34.18
00:19:36.96

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:45:50 PM

Stockdale
Roosevelt
Pioneer Valley
Highland
Roosevelt
Bullard

Clovis North
Roosevelt
Bakersfield
Clovis East
Arvin
Ridgeview
Pioneer Valley
Central

Clovis

Arvin

Pioneer Valley
Sanger
Pioneer Valley
Stockdale
Bullard
Ridgeview
Arvin
Bakersfield
Highland
Highland
Edison
Sanger

Arvin
Stockdale
Edison
Pioneer Valley
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Righetti
Ridgeview
Bakersfield
Sanger
Central
Sanger
Righetti
Highland
Arvin
Ridgeview
Bakersfield
Ridgeview
Highland
Stockdale
Central
Highland
Pioneer Valley
Bakersfield
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

(103)
104
(105)
(106)
107
108
(109)
110
111
112
113
114
(115)
116
(117)
(118)
119
120

RTS Race Timing

391
424
407
297
402
422
299
334
440
426
444
429
398
428
423
399
445
442

Johan Lancaster
Christian Blanco
Alonso Jose Dominguez
Jose Luis Pantoja Tinoco
Dominic Mora

Cesar Altamirano Vivar
Noah Rodriguez

Troy Taylor

Nathan Cazares

David Guerra

Samuel Velasquez
Angel Santiago-Lopez
Joey Fernandez

Cesar Pena-De Jesus
Diego Altamirano Vivar
Adrian Hernandez
Anderson Virgen Medina
Jesus Martinez

SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SO

00:19:59.85
00:20:10.67
00:20:36.38
00:20:40.35
00:20:41.21
00:20:54.68
00:20:57.86
00:21:09.39
00:21:17.78
00:21:33.05
00:21:33.09
00:21:33.37
00:21:39.07
00:21:45.45
00:21:46.00
00:22:03.26
00:23:13.27
00:23:24.91

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:45:50 PM

Ridgeview
Santa Maria
Roosevelt
Arvin
Righetti
Santa Maria
Arvin
Central
Sunnyside
Santa Maria
Sunnyside
Santa Maria
Righetti
Santa Maria
Santa Maria
Righetti
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Buchanan
Clovis North
Clovis East
Highland
Sanger
Stockdale
Ridgeview
Clovis

Bullard
Redwood (Visalia)
Righetti

Arvin

Pioneer Valley
Santa Maria
Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Sunnyside

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:18:07.46
00:19:34.68
00:19:45.68
00:20:29.13
00:20:39.98
00:20:44.13
00:21:09.91
00:21:09.59
00:21:20.39
00:22:04.51
00:22:16.47
00:23:11.08
00:22:56.41
00:24:08.43
00:24:44.80
00:24:44.04
00:28:00.79

Printed: 11/21/2024 11:32:23 AM

20

77

93
148
159
168
195
202
233
271
302
344
360
411
456
457
539

Name Average Time Finishers
Central 00:21:49.52 3
Edison 00:23:30.83 3
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Buchanan 00:18:07.46 7 20
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 20 Gaby Gutierrez 00:17:56.87 2
2 3 16 Brooklyn Buckley 00:18:01.86 3
3 4 18 Sierra Cornett 00:18:05.09 4
4 5 17 Kynzlee Buckley 00:18:10.94 5
5 6 27 Molly Sundgren 00:18:22.54 6
6 8 21 Avery Hutchison 00:18:42.63 8)
7 13 22 Elliana (Elle) Lomeli 00:19:19.63 (13)
2 Clovis North 00:19:34.68 7 77
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 63 Giselle Renney 00:19:06.85 10
2 11 62 Keira Quigley 00:19:10.25 11
3 17 64 Sabella Sanchez 00:19:43.10 17
4 19 61 Aubrey Pacheco 00:19:56.23 19
5 20 59 Emilia Lev 00:19:56.97 20
6 27 56 Stephanie Arevalo 00:20:13.98 27)
7 33 60 Madison Logan 00:20:37.31 (32)
3 Clovis East 00:19:45.68 7 93
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 47 Swedyn Carroll 00:19:05.70 9
2 15 49 Elisia McAleenan 00:19:33.59 15
3 18 48 Janine Lopez 00:19:46.51 18
4 25 51 Paige Stricker 00:20:10.99 25
5 26 52 Allison Tsubota 00:20:11.61 26
6 35 53 Ava Vasquez 00:20:54.16 (34)
7 40 54 Eden Wilkinson 00:21:16.80 (39)
4  Highland 00:20:29.13 7 148
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 72 Liliana Monsibais 00:19:15.10 12
2 24 69 Melissa Flores 00:20:08.26 24
3 29 73 Haley Nielsen 00:20:19.66 28
4 38 70 Ava Gonzalez 00:21:00.18 37
5 49 75 Jaya Sweet 00:21:42.45 47
6 59 68 Madison Flores 00:22:16.83 (57)
7 69 71 Ali Matney 00:22:38.80 (66)
5 Sanger 00:20:39.98 7 159
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
23 119  Sahara Wyrick 00:20:05.73 23
2 30 115 Zowie Hernandez 00:20:24.99 29
3 32 117  AlexaVaca 00:20:33.87 31
4 36 114  Natasha (Ray) Hernandez 00:20:56.18 35
5 43 118 Genoveva Vaca 00:21:19.13 41
6 46 113  Kinsley Allan 00:21:29.36 (44)
7 64 116  Gabriela Munoz 00:22:25.67 (61)
6 Stockdale 00:20:44.13 7 168
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 133 Hannah Pacheco 00:18:35.65 7
2 31 131 Roseli Diaz 00:20:30.10 30

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 11:32:23 AM Page: 2 of 7



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

3 39 130 Adelyn Curran 00:21:07.24 38
4 44 136  Sorcha Wagner 00:21:26.20 42
5 53 135 Kendall Rogers 00:22:01.44 51
6 67 128  Grace Carrillo 00:22:28.51 (64)
7 87 129  Ava Chavez 00:23:33.49 (83)
7 Ridgeview 00:21:09.91 7 195
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 97 Yuridia Rivas-Sandoval 00:19:39.95 16
2 34 93 Chelsea Jauregui 00:20:47.52 33
3 42 96 Sofia Ramirez 00:21:18.96 40
4 52 91 Sophia Espinoza 00:21:53.93 50
5 58 92 Phoebe Harthorn 00:22:09.21 56
6 60 90 Yasmin Cebreros 00:22:18.96 (58)
7 66 95 Valeria Perez 00:22:27.85 (63)
8 Clovis 00:21:09.59 6 202
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 45 Priscilla Navarro 00:19:25.98 14
2 21 41 Izzy Fielding 00:19:57.39 21
3 45 39 Logan Andrade 00:21:26.66 43
4 50 40 Jordan Canzano 00:21:47.76 48
5 79 44 Aubree Molina 00:23:10.20 76
6 88 43 Kiele Miller 00:23:34.28 (84)
9 Bullard 00:21:20.39 7 233
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 35 Isabella Ramirez 00:17:39.58 1
2 47 29 Alyssa Campos 00:21:35.83 45
3 56 33 Loryn Mata 00:22:06.81 54
4 65 32 Ava Juarez 00:22:27.34 62
5 74 34 Savannah Morris 00:22:52.38 71
6 89 31 Trinity Cunningham 00:23:45.14 (85)
7 93 30 Jocelyn Cardenas 00:24:27.01 (88)
10 Redwood (Visalia) 00:22:04.51 7 271
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
48 83 Scarlett Boyle 00:21:37.63 46
2 54 84 Blake Duncan 00:22:02.89 52
3 55 88 Ariana Lopez 00:22:06.23 53
4 57 89 Aubrey Rodriguez 00:22:06.98 55
5 68 86 Cambree Kimball 00:22:28.82 65
6 80 87 Rozalia Longbottom 00:23:13.46 (77)
7 99 85 Emily Inhphom 00:24:56.48 (93)
11 Righetti 00:22:16.47 6 302
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
22 103  Amaya Uvalle 00:20:01.19 22
2 70 101 Liliana Fernandez 00:22:41.37 67
3 71 99 Makenna Emerson 00:22:41.50 68
4 75 100 Morgan Emerson 00:22:57.49 72
5 76 102  Gigi Tosches 00:23:00.82 73
6 98 104  Zoe Woener 00:24:50.04 (92)
12 Arvin 00:23:11.08 7 344
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 37 4 Julissa Leon 00:20:59.55 36
2 51 6 Mireya Marquez 00:21:48.06 49

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 11:32:23 AM Page: 3 of 7
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3 78 1 Emily Cabrera 00:23:07.74 75
4 82 7 Yahaira Olague 00:23:14.89 79
5 111 2 Ailany Galvan 00:26:45.16 105
6 112 8 Belinda Santos 00:26:49.64 (106)
7 118 5 Tamarah Look 00:28:32.53 (112)
13 Pioneer Valley 00:22:56.41 7 360
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
62 76 Selia Carmona 00:22:22.66 59
2 72 82 Aaliyah Ruiz 00:22:48.34 69
3 7 80 Monserrat Ramirez 00:23:01.19 74
4 81 77 Jaslene Castro 00:23:14.85 78
5 83 81 Ariana Rodriguez 00:23:15.03 80
6 105 78 Jaylynn Dolores 00:25:36.95 (99)
7 106 79 Zaira Yvanna Nacar 00:25:43.73 (100)
14 Santa Maria 00:24:08.43 7 411
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
63 125  Lucero Ortiz 00:22:25.39 60
2 73 126 Stephanie Quiroz 00:22:51.12 70
3 91 120  Alice Birrueta 00:24:22.50 86
4 100 124  Ashley Olozagaste 00:24:57.17 94
5 107 127  Brittne Rodriguez 00:26:05.96 101
6 114 123  Ignacia Martinez 00:27:05.37 (108)
7 119 122 Briana Giron 00:29:36.71 (113)
15 Bakersfield 00:24:44.80 7 456
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 84 9 Alicia Hall 00:23:18.04 81
2 92 13 Audrina Reyes 00:24:25.35 87
3 96 10 Angelina Lacarra 00:24:45.89 20
4 102 14 Melanny Rodriguez 00:25:05.93 96
5 108 11 Maria Moreno 00:26:08.79 102
6 113 15 Johanna Vega 00:26:57.80 (207)
7 115 12 April Olaya 00:27:32.25 (109)
16 Roosevelt 00:24:44.04 7 457
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
86 109 ElisuaLeon 00:23:30.86 82
2 94 107  Yasmin Garcia-Cirilo 00:24:39.79 89
3 97 111 Kimberly Romero 00:24:47.57 91
4 103 108 Heidi Huerta 00:25:08.29 97
5 104 110 Maria Puentes-Cajero 00:25:33.70 98
6 109 105  Priscilla Casarrubias 00:26:17.04 (103)
7 116 106 Mariana Fierro 00:27:47.66 (110)
17 Sunnyside 00:28:00.79 5 539
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
101 142  Ambar Perez Bocanegra 00:25:03.51 95
2 110 143  Keilin Samayoa Lopez 00:26:42.44 104
3 117 140 Pamela Lemus Armenta 00:28:19.78 111
4 120 137  Valeria Barrios 00:29:37.24 114
5 121 141 lvana Mendoza 00:30:21.00 115
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 11:32:23 AM Page: 4 of 7
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 35 Isabella Ramirez
2 2 20 Gaby Gutierrez
3 3 16 Brooklyn Buckley
4 4 18 Sierra Cornett
5 5 17 Kynzlee Buckley
6 6 27 Molly Sundgren
7 7 133  Hannah Pacheco
8 @8 21 Avery Hutchison
9 9 47 Swedyn Carroll
10 10 63 Giselle Renney
11 11 62 Keira Quigley
12 12 72 Liliana Monsibais
13 13) 22 Elliana (Elle) Lomeli
14 14 45 Priscilla Navarro
15 15 49 Elisia McAleenan
16 16 97 Yuridia Rivas-Sandoval
17 17 64 Sabella Sanchez
18 18 48 Janine Lopez
19 19 61 Aubrey Pacheco
20 20 59 Emilia Lev
21 21 41 Izzy Fielding
22 22 103 AmayaUvalle
23 23 119  Sahara Wyrick
24 24 69 Melissa Flores
25 25 51 Paige Stricker
26 26 52 Allison Tsubota
27 (27) 56 Stephanie Arevalo
28 0 37 Esmeralda Lopez
29 28 73 Haley Nielsen
30 29 115 Zowie Hernandez
31 30 131 Roseli Diaz
32 31 117 Alexa Vaca
33 (32) 60 Madison Logan
34 33 93 Chelsea Jauregui
35 (34) 53 Ava Vasquez
36 35 114 Natasha (Ray) Hernandez
37 36 4 Julissa Leon
38 37 70 Ava Gonzalez
39 38 130 Adelyn Curran
40 (39) 54 Eden Wilkinson
41 0 38 Olivia Perez
42 40 96 Sofia Ramirez
43 41 118 Genoveva Vaca
44 42 136  Sorcha Wagner
45 43 39 Logan Andrade
46 (44) 113 Kinsley Allan
47 45 29 Alyssa Campos
48 46 83 Scarlett Boyle
49 47 75 Jaya Sweet
50 48 40 Jordan Canzano
51 49 6 Mireya Marquez

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:17:39.58 Bullard
FR 00:17:56.87 Buchanan
FR 00:18:01.86 Buchanan
SR 00:18:05.09 Buchanan
JR 00:18:10.94 Buchanan
SO 00:18:22.54 Buchanan
SR 00:18:35.65 Stockdale
SR 00:18:42.63 Buchanan
FR 00:19:05.70 Clovis East
SO 00:19:06.85 Clovis North
SR 00:19:10.25 Clovis North
SO 00:19:15.10 Highland
SR 00:19:19.63 Buchanan
SR 00:19:25.98 Clovis
FR 00:19:33.59 Clovis East
FR 00:19:39.95 Ridgeview
FR 00:19:43.10 Clovis North
SO 00:19:46.51 Clovis East
SR 00:19:56.23 Clovis North
SR 00:19:56.97 Clovis North
JR 00:19:57.39 Clovis
JR 00:20:01.19 Righetti
FR 00:20:05.73 Sanger
FR 00:20:08.26 Highland
FR 00:20:10.99 Clovis East
JR 00:20:11.61 Clovis East
FR 00:20:13.98 Clovis North
FR 00:20:16.18 Central
FR 00:20:19.66 Highland
SR 00:20:24.99 Sanger
SR 00:20:30.10 Stockdale
SR 00:20:33.87 Sanger
SO 00:20:37.31 Clovis North
JR 00:20:47.52 Ridgeview
SR 00:20:54.16 Clovis East
SO 00:20:56.18 Sanger
JR 00:20:59.55 Arvin
FR 00:21:00.18 Highland
FR 00:21:07.24 Stockdale
JR 00:21:16.80 Clovis East
SO 00:21:17.64 Central
JR 00:21:18.96 Ridgeview
SO 00:21:19.13 Sanger
SO 00:21:26.20 Stockdale
FR 00:21:26.66 Clovis
JR 00:21:29.36 Sanger
FR 00:21:35.83 Bullard
SO 00:21:37.63 Redwood (Visalia)
JR 00:21:42.45 Highland
SO 00:21:47.76 Clovis
SO 00:21:48.06 Arvin

Printed: 11/21/2024 11:32:23 AM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

50
51
52
53
54
55
56

(67)

(58)

59
60
(61)
62
(63)
(64)
65
(66)
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
(77
78
79
80
81

82
(83)
(84)
(85)

86
87
(88)
89

90
91
(92)
(93)
94
95
96
97
98
(99)

91
135
84
88
33
89
92
68
90
66
76
125
116
32
95
128
86
71
101
99
82
126
34
100
102
80

44
87
i

81

67
109
129
43
31
36
120
13
30
107
65
10
111
104
85
124
142
14
108
110
78

Sophia Espinoza
Kendall Rogers
Blake Duncan
Ariana Lopez
Loryn Mata
Aubrey Rodriguez
Phoebe Harthorn
Madison Flores
Yasmin Cebreros
Emberly Gonzalez
Selia Carmona
Lucero Ortiz
Gabriela Munoz
Ava Juarez

Valeria Perez
Grace Carrillo
Cambree Kimball
Ali Matney

Liliana Fernandez
Makenna Emerson
Aaliyah Ruiz
Stephanie Quiroz
Savannah Morris
Morgan Emerson
Gigi Tosches
Monserrat Ramirez
Emily Cabrera
Aubree Molina
Rozalia Longbottom
Jaslene Castro
Yahaira Olague
Ariana Rodriguez
Alicia Hall

Lola Miranda
Elisua Leon

Ava Chavez

Kiele Miller

Trinity Cunningham
Jasmine Foster
Alice Birrueta
Audrina Reyes
Jocelyn Cardenas
Yasmin Garcia-Cirilo
Mya Diaz

Angelina Lacarra
Kimberly Romero
Zoe Woener

Emily Inhphom
Ashley Olozagaste
Ambar Perez Bocanegra
Melanny Rodriguez
Heidi Huerta
Maria Puentes-Cajero
Jaylynn Dolores

SO 00:21:53.93
SO 00:22:01.44
FR 00:22:02.89
SO 00:22:06.23
FR 00:22:06.81
SO 00:22:06.98
FR 00:22:09.21
FR 00:22:16.83
JR 00:22:18.96
SR 00:22:21.54
JR 00:22:22.66
JR 00:22:25.39
JR 00:22:25.67
SR 00:22:27.34
FR 00:22:27.85
FR 00:22:28.51
SR 00:22:28.82
JR 00:22:38.80
SR 00:22:41.37
SO 00:22:41.50
SO 00:22:48.34
SR 00:22:51.12
SO 00:22:52.38
SO 00:22:57.49
SO 00:23:00.82
SO 00:23:01.19
JR 00:23:07.74
FR 00:23:10.20
SO 00:23:13.46
SO 00:23:14.85
SR 00:23:14.89
SR 00:23:15.03
SR 00:23:18.04
JR 00:23:30.86
SR 00:23:30.86
SO 00:23:33.49
JR 00:23:34.28
JR 00:23:45.14
SO 00:23:54.74
JR 00:24:22.50
SO 00:24:25.35
FR 00:24:27.01
JR 00:24:39.79
SO 00:24:40.09
JR 00:24:45.89
SO 00:24:47.57
SR 00:24:50.04
JR 00:24:56.48
JR 00:24:57.17
JR 00:25:03.51
FR 00:25:05.93
SO 00:25:08.29
SR 00:25:33.70
SR 00:25:36.95

Printed: 11/21/2024 11:32:23 AM

Ridgeview
Stockdale
Redwood (Visalia)
Redwood (Visalia)
Bullard

Redwood (Visalia)
Ridgeview
Highland
Ridgeview

Edison

Pioneer Valley
Santa Maria
Sanger

Bullard
Ridgeview
Stockdale
Redwood (Visalia)
Highland

Righetti

Righetti

Pioneer Valley
Santa Maria
Bullard

Righetti

Righetti

Pioneer Valley
Arvin

Clovis

Redwood (Visalia)
Pioneer Valley
Arvin

Pioneer Valley
Bakersfield
Edison

Roosevelt
Stockdale

Clovis

Bullard

Central

Santa Maria
Bakersfield
Bullard
Roosevelt

Edison
Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Righetti

Redwood (Visalia)
Santa Maria
Sunnyside
Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Pioneer Valley
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

(100)
101
102

(103)
104
105

(106)

(107)

(108)

(109)

(110)
111

(112)

(113)
114
115

RTS Race Timing

79
127
11
105
143

15
123
12
106
140

122
137
141

Zaira Yvanna Nacar
Brittne Rodriguez
Maria Moreno

Priscilla Casarrubias
Keilin Samayoa Lopez
Ailany Galvan

Belinda Santos
Johanna Vega

Ignacia Martinez

April Olaya

Mariana Fierro

Pamela Lemus Armenta
Tamarah Look

Briana Giron

Valeria Barrios

lvana Mendoza

JR
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO

00:25:43.73
00:26:05.96
00:26:08.79
00:26:17.04
00:26:42.44
00:26:45.16
00:26:49.64
00:26:57.80
00:27:05.37
00:27:32.25
00:27:47.66
00:28:19.78
00:28:32.53
00:29:36.71
00:29:37.24
00:30:21.00
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Pioneer Valley
Santa Maria
Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Sunnyside
Arvin

Arvin
Bakersfield
Santa Maria
Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Sunnyside
Arvin

Santa Maria
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 BOYS

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

© 0 N O o~ W NP

N NN R R R R R B R R R R
N B O © 0o ~NO 00 M WDN R O

Matilda Torres
Madera South
Clovis West
Monache

Paso Robles
Porterville
Arroyo Grande
Liberty - Bakersfield
Centennial
Hoover
Independence
Frontier

East Bakersfield
Madera

Golden West

El Diamante
Justin Garza
Dinuba

Foothill (Bakersfield)
West Bakersfield
Fresno

South Bakersfield

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:15:57.78 24
00:16:49.34 94
00:16:58.62 107
00:17:02.36 118
00:16:46.62 124
00:17:24.98 159
00:17:40.35 187
00:17:54.93 228
00:18:20.74 284
00:18:37.97 323
00:18:37.26 324
00:18:38.77 327
00:19:26.61 425
00:19:36.94 445
00:19:46.26 464
00:19:52.15 478
00:19:54.25 483
00:19:54.43 485
00:19:57.31 493
00:20:15.38 527
00:20:33.89 566
00:21:18.02 641

Printed: 11/21/2024 1:01:17 PM

Name

Lemoore

Average Time

Finishers

00:19:42.13

4
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Matilda Torres 00:15:57.78 7 24
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 580 Benjamin Fernandez 00:15:19.08 2
2 3 581 Hunter Hannah 00:15:51.93 3
3 5 578  Alfonso Del Toro 00:16:05.81 5
4 6 579  Noah Felix Andrade 00:16:08.83 6
5 8 584  Antonio Santiago 00:16:23.26 8
6 19 585  Buffalo Soito 00:16:52.97 (29)
7 22 583  Angel Ramirez 00:17:05.56 (22)
2 Madera South 00:16:49.34 7 94
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 576  Miguel Rebollo 00:16:25.69 9
2 10 577  Arshpreet Singh 00:16:26.14 10
3 16 572  Osael Hernandez 00:16:35.03 16
4 29 575  Gadiel Ramirez 00:17:17.90 29
5 30 570  Juan Cervantes 00:17:21.92 30
6 36 574  Erwin Ortiz 00:17:34.39 (36)
7 46 573  David Maciel 00:18:02.41 (46)
3 Clovis West 00:16:58.62 7 107
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 466  Blake Holtermann 00:16:15.70 7
2 17 464  Kaleb Chapa 00:16:46.88 17
3 21 465  Ethan Gomez 00:17:00.54 21
4 27 472  Ryland Sutliff 00:17:16.59 27
5 35 471  Luis Rodriguez 00:17:33.38 35
6 44 470  Manit Monga 00:17:59.22 (44)
7 63 469  Gabriel Meraz 00:18:23.68 (62)
4  Monache 00:17:02.36 7 118
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 591 Devin Marino 00:16:28.20 12
2 15 586  Alberto Andrade 00:16:34.63 15
3 26 589  Conner Machado 00:17:14.51 26
4 32 592  Eli Sotelo 00:17:26.70 32
5 33 588 Jake Estrada 00:17:27.78 33
6 34 587  Miguel Bedolla 00:17:31.44 (34)
7 43 590 Mason Mamauag 00:17:58.52 (43)
5 Paso Robles 00:16:46.62 7 124
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 596  Tyler Daillak 00:14:55.66 1
2 4 595  Brian Arndt 00:15:53.69 4
3 18 599  Luke Kleinman 00:16:46.94 18
4 42 597  Alexander Gonzalez 00:17:58.36 42
5 60 594  Joseph Arce 00:18:18.46 59
6 70 598  Miles Hollen 00:18:42.02 (68)
7 79 600  Braeden Putman 00:19:09.31 77
6 Porterville 00:17:24.98 7 159
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 23 608 Isaac Saravia 00:17:07.72 23
2 24 604  Jesus Jimenez 00:17:08.55 24
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 1:01:17 PM Page: 2 of 8
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3 25 602  Miguel Aldaco 00:17:11.70 25
4 31 603 Rodolfo Gomez 00:17:26.24 31
5 56 605  Heriberto Martinez 00:18:10.70 56
6 64 606  Aaron Rankin 00:18:27.39 (63)
7 73 607  Pablo Ruiz 00:18:45.26 (71)
7 Arroyo Grande 00:17:40.35 7 187
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
13 451  Sam Jurcazak 00:16:31.87 13
2 38 452  Lucas Korth 00:17:47.37 38
3 39 449  Tyler Haynes 00:17:52.96 39
4 a7 453  Sawyer Lindgren 00:18:04.08 a7
5 50 450  Grant Hemesath 00:18:05.48 50
6 52 448  Luke Dremsa 00:18:09.56 (52)
7 55 446  Nicolas Brown 00:18:09.96 (55)
8 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:17:54.93 7 228
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
20 559  Caden Salazar 00:16:54.23 20
2 40 557  Gabe Reyes 00:17:55.66 40
3 51 554  Landon Donnelly 00:18:08.90 51
4 58 555  Chase Kinney 00:18:14.34 57
5 61 560 Hansel Vazquez 00:18:21.53 60
6 71 558  Zachary Saiki 00:18:43.09 (69)
7 83 556  Jesus Perez 00:19:19.73 (81)
9 Centennial 00:18:20.74 6 284
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 14 462  Shane Sparks 00:16:34.13 14
2 41 463  Alexander Vazquez 00:17:57.13 41
3 67 459  Quinton Fuentes 00:18:34.66 66
4 75 456  Adam Brady 00:18:53.76 73
5 92 457  Vincenzo Dazzo 00:19:44.00 90
6 109 458  Carlos Felix 00:20:20.96 (207)
10 Hoover 00:18:37.97 7 323
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
37 535 Nabor Villa Leyva 00:17:44.71 37
2 65 531 Max Fernandez 00:18:32.12 64
3 66 530 Ezequiel Diaz 00:18:34.18 65
4 77 534 Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas 00:18:58.64 75
5 84 533  Juan Herrera 00:19:20.19 82
6 119 532  Jacob Gutierrez 00:20:40.50 (117)
7 123 529  Adrian Baca 00:20:50.03 (120)
11 Independence 00:18:37.26 7 324
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
11 542  Jacob Quezada 00:16:26.24 11
2 45 539  Ayden Galvan 00:18:01.56 45
3 59 541  Ricardo Mendez 00:18:18.29 58
4 102 540  Robert Herrera 00:19:55.92 100
5 112 537  Moises Galindo Salazar 00:20:24.28 110
6 139 538  John Galindo Trevino 00:21:24.56 (135)
7 154 536  Kaden Campbell 00:23:52.61 (150)
12 Frontier 00:18:38.77 7 327
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 28 516  Christopher Wells 00:17:17.84 28
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 1:01:17 PM Page: 3 of 8
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2 62 514  Blaine Lozano 00:18:22.93 61
3 76 510 Issac Arismendez 00:18:54.65 74
4 80 513 Kameron Holt-Bush 00:19:09.40 78
5 88 515 Joshua Perez 00:19:29.01 86
6 106 512  Noah Garza 00:20:09.21 (104)
7 113 511 Nathaniel Campos 00:20:26.42 (111)
13 East Bakersfield 00:19:26.61 7 425
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
48 480 Brandon Acevedo 00:18:05.12 48
2 74 481  Jasraj Babbar 00:18:45.93 72
3 90 486  Luis Sandoval 00:19:38.22 88
4 105 482  Wyatt Flores 00:20:08.94 103
5 116 484  Jacob Godinez 00:20:34.85 114
6 118 485  Diego Ruiz 00:20:39.11 (116)
7 124 483  Angel Gallardo 00:20:51.54 (121)
14 Madera 00:19:36.94 7 445
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
49 562  Luke Flores 00:18:05.43 49
2 72 563 Freddy Garcia 00:18:43.33 70
3 94 565 Alfredo Mejia 00:19:47.17 92
4 104 567  Alain Molina 00:20:08.74 102
5 136 568 Robert Rivera 00:21:20.03 132
6 142 564  Alexander Machuca 00:21:49.57 (138)
7 150 569  Christian Valenzuela 00:22:22.00 (146)
15 Golden West 00:19:46.26 7 464
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 53 522  Ryan Herrera 00:18:09.69 53
2 91 519 Boston Doody 00:19:40.86 89
3 93 523  Zachary Huerta 00:19:44.69 91
4 114 527 Daniel Sorenson 00:20:27.37 112
5 122 521 Rocky Hernandez 00:20:48.70 119
6 132 528  Jacob Westra 00:21:11.72 (128)
7 137 524  Nasiir McGaugh 00:21:20.26 (133)
16 El Diamante 00:19:52.15 7 478
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
78 490 Blake Ralls 00:19:01.42 76
2 89 492  Will Snyder 00:19:34.38 87
3 96 489  Brooklyn McDonald 00:19:49.55 94
4 97 491  Troy Ralls 00:19:50.28 95
5 129 494  Nathan Yankes 00:21:05.12 126
6 133 493  Jaxson Ward 00:21:11.85 (129)
7 135 488  Nehemia Garcia Aldanaia 00:21:18.41 (131)
17 Justin Garza 00:19:54.25 5 483
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
54 543  Mandeep Bhatti 00:18:09.85 54
2 82 544  Jordan Bien 00:19:16.04 80
3 108 545  Jack Eastman 00:20:19.35 106
4 115 548  Sonny Zavalza 00:20:32.50 113
5 134 546  Dominick Estwin 00:21:13.49 130
18 Dinuba 00:19:54.43 7 485
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 81 473 Marcus Carillo 00:19:13.99 79
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 1:01:17 PM Page: 4 of 8
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2 87 477  Raul Reyes 00:19:23.99 85
3 99 474  Brayan Gutierrez 00:19:52.46 97
4 103 478  Jonathan Rivera 00:20:01.61 101
5 126 476 Bryan Ramirez 00:21:00.11 123
6 140 479  Azael Solorio 00:21:48.36 (136)
7 149 475  Gabriel Puente 00:22:18.54 (145)
19 Foothill (Bakersfield) 00:19:57.31 7 493
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
68 501 JuanAndre Ramirez 00:18:38.13 67
2 100 500  Julian Lopez 00:19:55.48 98
3 107 498  Denzel Cervantes 00:20:12.40 105
4 110 495  Edgar Bretado 00:20:23.12 108
5 117 502 Matthew Sanchez 00:20:37.42 115
6 144 496  Christopher Castaneda 00:21:50.54 (140)
7 153 499  Joaquin Gonzales 00:23:15.36 (149)
20 West Bakersfield 00:20:15.38 7 527
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
86 619  Carlos Elvir Montano 00:19:23.48 84
2 95 621  Jasil Padilla 00:19:47.50 93
3 101 620  Kevin Izagirre 00:19:55.61 99
4 127 616  Gerson Bautista 00:21:02.76 124
5 130 618 Eber Diaz 00:21:07.54 127
6 151 615  Marcos Avalos 00:22:31.92 (147)
7 152 617  Gabrye Benitez 00:22:32.12 (148)
21 Fresno 00:20:33.89 7 566
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 85 505 Aiden Levato 00:19:22.20 83
2 111 504 Ray Cuevas 00:20:23.39 109
3 120 509  Mark Seiler 00:20:47.66 118
4 125 506  Aron Montejano 00:20:51.83 122
5 138 507 Fabian Nunez 00:21:24.37 134
6 143 508  Johnny Olmos 00:21:49.91 (139)
7 147 503 Brian Crittenden 00:21:58.54 (143)
22 South Bakersfield 00:21:18.02 6 641
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
98 613  Elijah Perez 00:19:51.22 96
2 128 612  Alexander Diaz Salazar 00:21:05.08 125
3 141 610 Daysean Cooper 00:21:48.49 137
4 145 609  Zane Burgos 00:21:50.77 141
5 146 611  Ciolvanni Diaz 00:21:54.56 142
6 148 614  Adrian Rodriguez 00:22:04.06 (144)
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 1:01:17 PM Page: 5 of 8
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 596  Tyler Daillak
2 2 580 Benjamin Fernandez
3 3 581  Hunter Hannah
4 4 595  Brian Arndt
5 5 578  Alfonso Del Toro
6 6 579 Noah Felix Andrade
7 7 466  Blake Holtermann
8 8 584  Antonio Santiago
9 9 576  Miguel Rebollo
10 10 577 Arshpreet Singh
11 11 542  Jacob Quezada
12 12 591  Devin Marino
13 13 451  Sam Jurcazak
14 14 462  Shane Sparks
15 15 586  Alberto Andrade
16 16 572  Osael Hernandez
17 17 464  Kaleb Chapa
18 18 599  Luke Kleinman
19 (19) 585 Buffalo Soito
20 20 559 Caden Salazar
21 21 465 Ethan Gomez
22 (22) 583 Angel Ramirez
23 23 608 Isaac Saravia
24 24 604 Jesus Jimenez
25 25 602 Miguel Aldaco
26 26 589 Conner Machado
27 27 472 Ryland Sutliff
28 28 516  Christopher Wells
29 29 575 Gadiel Ramirez
30 30 570 Juan Cervantes
31 31 603 Rodolfo Gomez
32 32 592 EliSotelo
33 33 588 Jake Estrada
34 (34) 587  Miguel Bedolla
35 35 471  Luis Rodriguez
36 (36) 574  Erwin Ortiz
37 37 535 Nabor VillaLeyva
38 38 452 Lucas Korth
39 39 449  Tyler Haynes
40 40 557 Gabe Reyes
41 41 463  Alexander Vazquez
42 42 597  Alexander Gonzalez
43 (43) 590 Mason Mamauag
44 (44) 470  Manit Monga
45 45 539 Ayden Galvan
46 (46) 573  David Maciel
47 47 453  Sawyer Lindgren
48 48 480 Brandon Acevedo
49 49 562  Luke Flores
50 50 450 Grant Hemesath
51 51 554 Landon Donnelly

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:14:55.66 Paso Robles
JR 00:15:19.08 Matilda Torres
JR 00:15:51.93 Matilda Torres
JR 00:15:53.69 Paso Robles
JR 00:16:05.81 Matilda Torres
SR 00:16:08.83 Matilda Torres
JR 00:16:15.70 Clovis West
FR 00:16:23.26 Matilda Torres
JR 00:16:25.69 Madera South
SR 00:16:26.14 Madera South
SR 00:16:26.24 Independence
JR 00:16:28.20 Monache
JR 00:16:31.87  Arroyo Grande
JR 00:16:34.13 Centennial
SR 00:16:34.63 Monache
SR 00:16:35.03 Madera South
SR 00:16:46.88 Clovis West
SO 00:16:46.94 Paso Robles
SR 00:16:52.97 Matilda Torres
SO 00:16:54.23 Liberty - Bakersfield
SO 00:17:00.54 Clovis West
JR 00:17:05.56 Matilda Torres
SO 00:17:07.72 Porterville
SO 00:17:08.55 Porterville
SO 00:17:11.70 Porterville
JR 00:17:14.51 Monache
SO 00:17:16.59 Clovis West
JR 00:17:17.84 Frontier
SO 00:17:17.90 Madera South
JR 00:17:21.92 Madera South
JR 00:17:26.24 Porterville
SR 00:17:26.70 Monache
SR 00:17:27.78 Monache
SR 00:17:31.44 Monache
SR 00:17:33.38 Clovis West
FR 00:17:34.39 Madera South
SO 00:17:44.71 Hoover
JR 00:17:47.37  Arroyo Grande
SO 00:17:52.96  Arroyo Grande
JR 00:17:55.66 Liberty - Bakersfield
FR 00:17:57.13 Centennial
SO 00:17:58.36 Paso Robles
JR 00:17:58.52 Monache
JR 00:17:59.22 Clovis West
JR 00:18:01.56 Independence
SR 00:18:02.41 Madera South
FR 00:18:04.08  Arroyo Grande
JR 00:18:05.12 East Bakersfield
SR 00:18:05.43 Madera
FR 00:18:05.48  Arroyo Grande
FR 00:18:08.90 Liberty - Bakersfield

Printed: 11/21/2024 1:01:17 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 BOYS

(52)
53
54

(55)
56

0
57
58
59
60
61

(62)

(63)
64
65
66
67

(68)
(69)
70
(71)
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81)
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

RTS Race Timing

448
522
543
446
605
552
5565
541
594
560
514
469
606
531
530
459
501
549
598
558
563
607
481
456
510
534
490
600
513
473
544
556
533
505
619
477
515
492
486
519
457
523
565
621
489
491
613
474
500
620
540
478
567
482

Luke Dremsa

Ryan Herrera
Mandeep Bhatti
Nicolas Brown
Heriberto Martinez
Acanaan Smith
Chase Kinney
Ricardo Mendez
Joseph Arce
Hansel Vazquez
Blaine Lozano
Gabriel Meraz
Aaron Rankin

Max Fernandez
Ezequiel Diaz
Quinton Fuentes
JuanAndre Ramirez
llias Gonzalez
Miles Hollen
Zachary Saiki
Freddy Garcia
Pablo Ruiz

Jasraj Babbar
Adam Brady

Issac Arismendez
Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas
Blake Ralls
Braeden Putman
Kameron Holt-Bush
Marcus Carillo
Jordan Bien
Jesus Perez

Juan Herrera
Aiden Levato
Carlos Elvir Montano
Raul Reyes
Joshua Perez

Will Snyder

Luis Sandoval
Boston Doody
Vincenzo Dazzo
Zachary Huerta
Alfredo Mejia
Jasil Padilla
Brooklyn McDonald
Troy Ralls

Elijah Perez
Brayan Gutierrez
Julian Lopez
Kevin Izagirre
Robert Herrera
Jonathan Rivera
Alain Molina
Wyatt Flores

SO 00:18:09.56
SR 00:18:09.69
SR 00:18:09.85
FR 00:18:09.96
JR 00:18:10.70
JR 00:18:11.04
FR 00:18:14.34
JR 00:18:18.29
SO 00:18:18.46
JR 00:18:21.53
SO 00:18:22.93
FR 00:18:23.68
SO 00:18:27.39
JR 00:18:32.12
FR 00:18:34.18
JR 00:18:34.66
JR 00:18:38.13
JR 00:18:41.12
JR 00:18:42.02
SO 00:18:43.09
SR 00:18:43.33
SR 00:18:45.26
FR 00:18:45.93
SO 00:18:53.76
FR 00:18:54.65
JR 00:18:58.64
SR 00:19:01.42
SO 00:19:09.31
SO 00:19:09.40
JR 00:19:13.99
SO 00:19:16.04
SO 00:19:19.73
SR 00:19:20.19
SR 00:19:22.20
SO 00:19:23.48
FR 00:19:23.99
JR 00:19:29.01
SO 00:19:34.38
SR 00:19:38.22
SO 00:19:40.86
SR 00:19:44.00
SO 00:19:44.69
JR 00:19:47.17
JR 00:19:47.50
FR 00:19:49.55
SO 00:19:50.28
FR 00:19:51.22
SR 00:19:52.46
JR 00:19:55.48
SO 00:19:55.61
SO 00:19:55.92
SO 00:20:01.61
SR 00:20:08.74
FR 00:20:08.94

Printed: 11/21/2024 1:01:17 PM

Arroyo Grande
Golden West
Justin Garza
Arroyo Grande
Porterville
Lemoore

Liberty - Bakersfield
Independence
Paso Robles
Liberty - Bakersfield
Frontier

Clovis West
Porterville

Hoover

Hoover

Centennial
Foothill (Bakersfield)
Lemoore

Paso Robles
Liberty - Bakersfield
Madera

Porterville

East Bakersfield
Centennial
Frontier

Hoover

El Diamante

Paso Robles
Frontier

Dinuba

Justin Garza
Liberty - Bakersfield
Hoover

Fresno

West Bakersfield
Dinuba

Frontier

El Diamante

East Bakersfield
Golden West
Centennial

Golden West
Madera

West Bakersfield
El Diamante

El Diamante
South Bakersfield
Dinuba

Foothill (Bakersfield)
West Bakersfield
Independence
Dinuba

Madera

East Bakersfield
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 BOYS

(104)
105
106

(107)
108
109
110

(111)
112
113
114
115

(116)

(117)
118

0
119

(120)

(121)
122
123
124
125
126
127

0

(128)

(129)
130

(131)
132

(133)
134

(135)

(136)
137

(138)

(139)

(140)
141
142

(143)

(144)

(145)

(146)

(147)

(148)

(149)

(150)

RTS Race Timing

512
498
545
458
495
504
537
511
527
548
484
502
485
532
509
551
521
529
483
506
476
616
612
494
618
550
528
493
546
488
568
524
507
538
479
610
564
508
496
609
611
503
614
475
569
615
617
499
536

Noah Garza

Denzel Cervantes
Jack Eastman
Carlos Felix

Edgar Bretado

Ray Cuevas

Moises Galindo Salazar
Nathaniel Campos
Daniel Sorenson
Sonny Zavalza
Jacob Godinez
Matthew Sanchez
Diego Ruiz

Jacob Gutierrez
Mark Seiler

Ethan Silvestre
Rocky Hernandez
Adrian Baca

Angel Gallardo

Aron Montejano
Bryan Ramirez
Gerson Bautista
Alexander Diaz Salazar
Nathan Yankes
Eber Diaz

Kelen Lopes

Jacob Westra
Jaxson Ward
Dominick Estwin
Nehemia Garcia Aldanaia
Robert Rivera

Nasiir McGaugh
Fabian Nunez

John Galindo Trevino
Azael Solorio
Daysean Cooper
Alexander Machuca
Johnny Olmos
Christopher Castaneda
Zane Burgos
Ciolvanni Diaz
Brian Crittenden
Adrian Rodriguez
Gabriel Puente
Christian Valenzuela
Marcos Avalos
Gabrye Benitez
Joaquin Gonzales
Kaden Campbell

SR 00:20:09.21
JR 00:20:12.40
SO 00:20:19.35
SO 00:20:20.96
JR 00:20:23.12
FR 00:20:23.39
SO 00:20:24.28
JR 00:20:26.42
SO 00:20:27.37
SO 00:20:32.50
SR 00:20:34.85
JR 00:20:37.42
JR 00:20:39.11
FR 00:20:40.50
FR 00:20:47.66
FR 00:20:48.20
FR 00:20:48.70
JR 00:20:50.03
SR 00:20:51.54
SR 00:20:51.83
SR 00:21:00.11
JR 00:21:02.76
SO 00:21:05.08
FR 00:21:05.12
SR 00:21:07.54
JR 00:21:08.17
JR 00:21:11.72
FR 00:21:11.85
SO 00:21:13.49
JR 00:21:18.41
JR 00:21:20.03
JR 00:21:20.26
SO 00:21:24.37
FR 00:21:24.56
SR 00:21:48.36
SO 00:21:48.49
SO 00:21:49.57
SR 00:21:49.91
JR 00:21:50.54
SO 00:21:50.77
SR 00:21:54.56
SO 00:21:58.54
SR 00:22:04.06
SO 00:22:18.54
JR 00:22:22.00
SR 00:22:31.92
SO 00:22:32.12
SO 00:23:15.36
JR 00:23:52.61

Printed: 11/21/2024 1:01:17 PM

Frontier

Foothill (Bakersfield)
Justin Garza
Centennial

Foothill (Bakersfield)
Fresno
Independence
Frontier

Golden West
Justin Garza

East Bakersfield
Foothill (Bakersfield)
East Bakersfield
Hoover

Fresno

Lemoore

Golden West
Hoover

East Bakersfield
Fresno

Dinuba

West Bakersfield
South Bakersfield
El Diamante

West Bakersfield
Lemoore

Golden West

El Diamante

Justin Garza

El Diamante
Madera

Golden West
Fresno
Independence
Dinuba

South Bakersfield
Madera

Fresno

Foothill (Bakersfield)
South Bakersfield
South Bakersfield
Fresno

South Bakersfield
Dinuba

Madera

West Bakersfield
West Bakersfield
Foothill (Bakersfield)
Independence
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

© 0 N O o~ W NP

el o =
o U~ WDN R O

Madera South
Clovis West
Monache

Arroyo Grande

El Diamante

Golden West
Liberty - Bakersfield
Independence
Centennial

Fresno

Porterville

Frontier

Foothill (Bakersfield)
East Bakersfield
West Bakersfield
South Bakersfield

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:20:04.20 50
00:20:15.71 57
00:20:55.67 106
00:21:16.47 118
00:21:29.17 127
00:22:45.25 220
00:22:51.38 226
00:23:14.95 262
00:23:17.61 263
00:23:17.42 267
00:23:30.41 278
00:23:36.68 280
00:24:18.24 336
00:26:51.02 386
00:25:57.62 395
00:25:12.17 397

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:13:09 PM

Name

Madera

Justin Garza
Matilda Torres
Lemoore

North Bakersfield
Dinuba

Average Time Finishers
00:24:27.09 4
00:25:03.65 4
00:23:31.58 3
00:28:24.04 3
00:24:39.48 2
00:24:20.87 2

Page: 10f 7



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Madera South 00:20:04.20 7 50
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 254  Valorie Jimenez 00:18:30.71
2 4 253  Susan Jimenez 00:19:48.83 4
3 13 249  Jasmine Chavez 00:20:17.94 12
4 16 251  Sophia Garcia 00:20:47.22 15
5 19 255  Anahi Sanchez 00:20:56.27 18
6 22 252 Bianca Garnica 00:21:00.91 (21)
7 37 250  Olivia Delacruz 00:22:04.04 (35)
2  Clovis West 00:20:15.71 7 57
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 166  Cameron Macias 00:19:27.32 3
2 9 163  Sierra Elford 00:20:11.86 9
3 11 165  Grace Hull 00:20:14.70 10
4 14 162  Bria DeLuca Encinas 00:20:20.74 13
5 23 167 Misha Monga 00:21:03.92 22
6 24 160 Leah Daniel 00:21:13.53 (23)
7 26 161  Charlotte Darracq 00:21:24.19 (24)
3 Monache 00:20:55.67 7 106
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 264  Yazmine Lachino 00:18:44.52 2
2 6 265 Samantha Martinez 00:20:07.46 6
3 18 260  Citlalih Ferrer 00:20:53.46 17
4 29 266  Ashley Salazar 00:21:31.51 27
5 58 261 Raquel Gomez 00:23:21.40 54
6 64 262  Valerie Gomez 00:23:47.85 (58)
7 67 263  Alyssah Gonzalez 00:23:54.19 (60)
4  Arroyo Grande 00:21:16.47 7 118
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 146  EvaKerr 00:20:16.52 11
2 21 152 Eliora Schmidt 00:20:59.10 20
3 27 147  Scarlett Laurent 00:21:27.26 25
4 30 148  Brooklynn Mansell 00:21:36.83 28
5 36 149  Amelie Moustirats 00:22:02.63 34
6 38 150  Gracie Quintana 00:22:12.25 (36)
7 55 151  Isabella Romero 00:23:11.75 (51)
5 El Diamante 00:21:29.17 7 127
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 184  Isabella Vazquez 00:20:03.04 5
2 7 178  Brooklyn Bawanan 00:20:08.98 7
3 17 179  Kaimely Bawanan 00:20:53.06 16
4 44 183 Danai Preciado 00:22:42.79 42
5 61 180 Destiny Gonzalez 00:23:38.02 57
6 80 182  Abbey Neria 00:24:30.95 (73)
7 86 181  Kaydence Griffith 00:25:01.39 (78)
6 Golden West 00:22:45.25 7 220
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 15 216  Joanna Tobon 00:20:36.32 14
2 41 213 Mikaela San Juan 00:22:37.04 39
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 12:13:09 PM Page: 2 of 7



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 GIRLS

3 51 209  Sofia Hernandez 00:22:57.06 47
4 60 210 Camilla Herrera 00:23:36.25 56
5 71 211 Yoselin Mendez 00:23:59.57 64
6 75 207  Yenny Bolanos 00:24:19.12 (68)
7 84 208  Sofia Briseno 00:24:57.74 77
7 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:22:51.38 6 226
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
34 241 Madelyn Porter 00:21:53.38 32
2 40 240 Kenzington Perez 00:22:31.14 38
3 42 237  Zoey Arriola 00:22:39.90 40
4 54 243  Rhyen Watson 00:23:04.97 50
5 73 236 Kylee Aragon 00:24:07.52 66
6 79 239  Nadelynn Cardenas 00:24:27.04 (72)
8 Independence 00:23:14.95 7 262
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 224 Noely Mojarro 00:20:11.51 8
2 28 223  Natalie Flores 00:21:30.76 26
3 74 221  Camila Estrada 00:24:12.62 67
4 90 225  Alexi Sierra 00:25:09.61 80
5 91 220 Marissa Baltazar 00:25:10.25 81
6 94 222  Addyson Evens 00:25:14.07 (84)
7 109 226  Hallie Sosa 00:27:11.92 (95)
9 Centennial 00:23:17.61 7 263
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 20 157  MiaLorigo 00:20:57.81 19
2 43 159  Brianna Nicholas 00:22:40.67 41
3 59 154  Jalyssa Huerta 00:23:29.45 55
4 72 156  Amber Lizarraga 00:24:06.32 65
5 93 155  Kelli Kapor 00:25:13.79 83
6 111 158  Grace Nevarez-Tapia 00:27:22.00 (96)
7 118 153  Nalia Guerrero 00:28:12.25 (102)
10 Fresno 00:23:17.42 7 267
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
31 197  Arely Rosales 00:21:37.64 29
2 56 194  Liliana Cuevas 00:23:14.31 52
3 57 193  Daniela Aguilar 00:23:17.49 53
4 70 199  Alina Seiler 00:23:56.79 63
5 77 198  Selena Ruiz 00:24:20.87 70
6 115 195  Jadyn Machado 00:27:31.92 (99)
7 122 196  Aniyah Perry 00:29:38.61 (104)
11 Porterville 00:23:30.41 6 278
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
33 276  Lizzet Rodriguez 00:21:49.32 31
2 47 274  Daisy Maldonado 00:22:52.96 43
3 52 272  Leslie Bedolla 00:23:00.31 48
4 78 275  Akira Rodriguez 00:24:22.81 71
5 95 273  Anahi Ceballos 00:25:26.63 85
6 105 277  Lesly Ruvalcaba 00:26:36.77 (91)
12  Frontier 00:23:36.68 7 280
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 39 202  Kaylyn Gonzalez 00:22:26.41 37
2 53 203  Kaitlyn Gutierrez 00:23:03.41 49

RTS Race Timing

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:13:09 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 GIRLS

3 66 204 Bryanna Hernandez 00:23:53.54 59
4 68 205  Stevie Martinez 00:23:56.00 61
5 81 200 Madeline Andersen 00:24:44.06 74
6 89 201  Avery Berry 00:25:03.49 (79)
7 98 206  Malonni Moreno 00:25:41.84 (88)
13 Foothill (Bakersfield) 00:24:18.24 7 336
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
35 191  Sheila Sanchez 00:21:59.98 33
2 50 192  Erika Segura 00:22:56.31 46
3 92 187  Alondra Mejia 00:25:12.93 82
4 96 188  Camila Miguel 00:25:39.48 86
5 99 189 Belen Osorio 00:25:42.49 89
6 107 186  Ester Lauricio 00:26:40.57 (93)
7 112 185  Zoey Hernandez 00:27:25.37 97)
14 East Bakersfield 00:26:51.02 6 386
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
32 173  Emily Garcia 00:21:37.90 30
2 49 172  Skarlett Cortez 00:22:53.75 45
3 113 177  Yamile Ramirez 00:27:26.23 98
4 124 175  Evelyn Mancilla 00:30:33.03 106
5 125 176  Denise Martinez 00:31:44.21 107
6 126 174  Marelly Lopez 00:31:48.75 (108)
15 West Bakersfield 00:25:57.62 7 395
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 48 290 Ambar Vasques 00:22:53.25 44
2 69 289  Addison Miller 00:23:56.08 62
3 106 285  Angelina Arambulo 00:26:40.33 92
4 108 291  Jaidy Vasquez 00:27:08.21 94
5 121 286  Valeria Elvir Montano 00:29:10.23 103
6 123 287  Brina Guillen 00:29:51.14 (105)
7 127 288  Evelyn Herrera 00:33:37.57 (209)
16 South Bakersfield 00:25:12.17 7 397
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
76 278  Jacquelin Gomez 00:24:19.99 69
2 82 279 Lori Gonzalez 00:24:44.11 75
3 83 284 Milly Rodriguez Morando 00:24:55.50 76
4 97 281  Veronica Medrano 00:25:41.44 87
5 101 283  Jermesha Peterson 00:26:19.82 90
6 116 280  Stephanie Guerrero 00:27:52.56 (100)
7 117 282  Samantha Orozco 00:28:12.08 (101)

RTS Race Timing

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:13:09 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 254  Valorie Jimenez
2 2 264  Yazmine Lachino
3 3 166  Cameron Macias
4 4 253  Susan Jimenez
5 5 184  Isabella Vazquez
6 6 265 Samantha Martinez
7 7 178  Brooklyn Bawanan
8 8 224 Noely Mojarro
9 9 163  Sierra Elford
10 0 248  Natalia Zambrano
11 10 165 Grace Hull
12 11 146 Eva Kerr
13 12 249 Jasmine Chavez
14 13 162 Bria DeLuca Encinas
15 14 216 Joanna Tobon
16 15 251 Sophia Garcia
17 16 179 Kaimely Bawanan
18 17 260 Citlalih Ferrer
19 18 255  Anahi Sanchez
20 19 157 Mialorigo
21 20 152  Eliora Schmidt
22 (21) 252  Bianca Garnica
23 22 167 Misha Monga
24 (23) 160 Leah Daniel
25 0 256  Lizeth Bautista
26 (24) 161  Charlotte Darracq
27 25 147  Scarlett Laurent
28 26 223 Natalie Flores
29 27 266  Ashley Salazar
30 28 148  Brooklynn Mansell
31 29 197 Arely Rosales
32 30 173 Emily Garcia
33 31 276  Lizzet Rodriguez
34 32 241  Madelyn Porter
35 33 191 Sheila Sanchez
36 34 149 Amelie Moustirats
37 (35) 250  Olivia Delacruz
38 (36) 150  Gracie Quintana
39 37 202 Kaylyn Gonzalez
40 38 240 Kenzington Perez
41 39 213 Mikaela San Juan
42 40 237  Zoey Arriola
43 41 159 Brianna Nicholas
44 42 183 Danai Preciado
45 0 258  Valerie Jaimes
46 0 270  Dulce D. Torres
47 43 274  Daisy Maldonado
48 44 290 Ambar Vasques
49 45 172  Skarlett Cortez
50 46 192  Erika Segura
51 47 209  Sofia Hernandez

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:18:30.71 Madera South
JR 00:18:44.52 Monache
JR 00:19:27.32 Clovis West
JR 00:19:48.83 Madera South
FR 00:20:03.04 El Diamante
SR 00:20:07.46 Monache
JR 00:20:08.98 El Diamante
SO 00:20:11.51 Independence
FR 00:20:11.86 Clovis West
SR 00:20:12.41 Madera
FR 00:20:14.70 Clovis West
JR 00:20:16.52  Arroyo Grande
SR 00:20:17.94 Madera South
JR 00:20:20.74 Clovis West
SR 00:20:36.32 Golden West
FR 00:20:47.22 Madera South
JR 00:20:53.06 El Diamante
JR 00:20:53.46 Monache
SR 00:20:56.27 Madera South
JR 00:20:57.81 Centennial
JR 00:20:59.10  Arroyo Grande
SO 00:21:00.91 Madera South
FR 00:21:03.92 Clovis West
SR 00:21:13.53 Clovis West
FR 00:21:16.27 Matilda Torres
JR 00:21:24.19 Clovis West
SR 00:21:27.26  Arroyo Grande
JR 00:21:30.76 Independence
SR 00:21:31.51 Monache
FR 00:21:36.83  Arroyo Grande
SR 00:21:37.64 Fresno
SO 00:21:37.90 East Bakersfield
SR 00:21:49.32 Porterville
SO 00:21:53.38 Liberty - Bakersfield
SR 00:21:59.98 Foothill (Bakersfield)
SR 00:22:02.63  Arroyo Grande
SR 00:22:04.04 Madera South
SO 00:22:12.25 Arroyo Grande
SR 00:22:26.41 Frontier
SO 00:22:31.14  Liberty - Bakersfield
JR 00:22:37.04 Golden West
FR 00:22:39.90  Liberty - Bakersfield
SR 00:22:40.67 Centennial
FR 00:22:42.79 El Diamante
JR 00:22:44.67 Matilda Torres
SO 00:22:52.07 North Bakersfield
FR 00:22:52.96 Porterville
SO 00:22:53.25 West Bakersfield
JR 00:22:53.75 East Bakersfield
SO 00:22:56.31 Foothill (Bakersfield)
JR 00:22:57.06 Golden West
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 GIRLS

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

48
49
50

(51)
52
53
54
55
56
57

0
0
(58)

59
(60)
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
(68)
69
70
71
(72)
(73)
74
75
76
(77

(78)

(79)
80
81
82
83

(84)
85
86
87

(88)
89

0
90
0
0
0
(91)

272
203
243
151
194
193
261
154
210
180
170
229
262
228
204
263
205
289
199
211
156
236
221
207
278
198
275
239
182
200
279
284
208
171
181
245
247
201
225
220
187
155
222
273
188
281
206
189
230
283
269
257
227
277

Leslie Bedolla
Kaitlyn Gutierrez
Rhyen Watson
Isabella Romero
Liliana Cuevas
Daniela Aguilar
Raquel Gomez
Jalyssa Huerta
Camilla Herrera
Destiny Gonzalez
Gisele Duarte
Neyla Figueroa
Valerie Gomez
Shaleah Dixon
Bryanna Hernandez
Alyssah Gonzalez
Stevie Martinez
Addison Miller
Alina Seiler
Yoselin Mendez
Amber Lizarraga
Kylee Aragon
Camila Estrada
Yenny Bolanos
Jacquelin Gomez
Selena Ruiz

Akira Rodriguez
Nadelynn Cardenas
Abbey Neria
Madeline Andersen
Lori Gonzalez
Milly Rodriguez Morando
Sofia Briseno

Mia Valdez
Kaydence Griffith
Julie Bartolo
Teanna Gutierrez
Avery Berry

Alexi Sierra
Marissa Baltazar
Alondra Mejia
Kelli Kapor
Addyson Evens
Anahi Ceballos
Camila Miguel
Veronica Medrano
Malonni Moreno
Belen Osorio
Jaslene Garcia
Jermesha Peterson
Antonette Sanchez
Jazmine Espinoza
Luciana Bautista
Lesly Ruvalcaba

SO 00:23:00.31
FR 00:23:03.41
SO 00:23:04.97
JR 00:23:11.75
SR 00:23:14.31
JR 00:23:17.49
SO 00:23:21.40
SO 00:23:29.45
FR 00:23:36.25
FR 00:23:38.02
SO 00:23:43.66
SO 00:23:44.36
SO 00:23:47.85
JR 00:23:51.73
SR 00:23:53.54
FR 00:23:54.19
JR 00:23:56.00
SO 00:23:56.08
SR 00:23:56.79
JR 00:23:59.57
JR 00:24:06.32
SO 00:24:07.52
JR 00:24:12.62
SR 00:24:19.12
SO 00:24:19.99
JR 00:24:20.87
SO 00:24:22.81
FR 00:24:27.04
FR 00:24:30.95
SO 00:24:44.06
JR 00:24:44.11
JR 00:24:55.50
SO 00:24:57.74
SO 00:24:58.08
FR 00:25:01.39
SO 00:25:02.79
SR 00:25:02.85
SR 00:25:03.49
SR 00:25:09.61
FR 00:25:10.25
SR 00:25:12.93
JR 00:25:13.79
SR 00:25:14.07
FR 00:25:26.63
JR 00:25:39.48
SR 00:25:41.44
SR 00:25:41.84
SR 00:25:42.49
JR 00:26:04.68
JR 00:26:19.82
JR 00:26:26.88
SO 00:26:33.80
JR 00:26:33.84
SO 00:26:36.77

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:13:09 PM

Porterville
Frontier

Liberty - Bakersfield
Arroyo Grande
Fresno

Fresno

Monache
Centennial

Golden West

El Diamante
Dinuba

Justin Garza
Monache

Justin Garza
Frontier

Monache

Frontier

West Bakersfield
Fresno

Golden West
Centennial

Liberty - Bakersfield
Independence
Golden West
South Bakersfield
Fresno

Porterville

Liberty - Bakersfield
El Diamante
Frontier

South Bakersfield
South Bakersfield
Golden West
Dinuba

El Diamante
Madera

Madera

Frontier
Independence
Independence
Foothill (Bakersfield)
Centennial
Independence
Porterville

Foothill (Bakersfield)
South Bakersfield
Frontier

Foothill (Bakersfield)
Justin Garza

South Bakersfield
North Bakersfield
Matilda Torres
Justin Garza
Porterville
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2 GIRLS

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

RTS Race Timing

92
(93)
94
(95)

(96)
(97
98

(99)
(100)
(101)
(102)

103
(104)
(105)
106
107
(108)
(109)

285
186
291
226
235
158
185
177
244
195
280
282
153
234
233
286
196
287
175
176
174
288

Angelina Arambulo
Ester Lauricio

Jaidy Vasquez
Hallie Sosa

Abigail Wiley

Grace Nevarez-Tapia
Zoey Hernandez
Yamile Ramirez
Khloe Barrientos
Jadyn Machado
Stephanie Guerrero
Samantha Orozco
Nalia Guerrero
Alyza Sanchez
Jerica Jarvis
Valeria Elvir Montano
Aniyah Perry

Brina Guillen

Evelyn Mancilla
Denise Martinez
Marelly Lopez
Evelyn Herrera

JR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
SO
JR
SO
FR
SR
FR
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR

00:26:40.33
00:26:40.57
00:27:08.21
00:27:11.92
00:27:21.35
00:27:22.00
00:27:25.37
00:27:26.23
00:27:30.33
00:27:31.92
00:27:52.56
00:28:12.08
00:28:12.25
00:28:46.85
00:29:03.93
00:29:10.23
00:29:38.61
00:29:51.14
00:30:33.03
00:31:44.21
00:31:48.75
00:33:37.57

Printed: 11/21/2024 12:13:09 PM

West Bakersfield
Foothill (Bakersfield)
West Bakersfield
Independence
Lemoore
Centennial
Foothill (Bakersfield)
East Bakersfield
Madera

Fresno

South Bakersfield
South Bakersfield
Centennial
Lemoore
Lemoore

West Bakersfield
Fresno

West Bakersfield
East Bakersfield
East Bakersfield
East Bakersfield
West Bakersfield
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 BOYS

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

© 0 N O o~ W NP

el e e e o o
© 0O N O UM WDNRER O

Del Oro

San Luis Obispo
Reedley

Nipomo

Tulare Western
Lompoc
Atascadero
Tulare Union
Wasco

Mira Monte
Shafter

Mt. Whitney
Sanger West
Mission Oak
Kerman
Washington Union
Tehachapi
Granite Hills
Coalinga

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:16:39.36
00:16:52.67
00:17:03.90
00:17:27.52
00:17:31.95
00:18:02.56
00:18:06.08
00:18:15.06
00:18:18.12
00:18:58.60
00:19:05.81
00:19:14.80
00:19:29.99
00:20:15.44
00:19:28.24
00:19:44.73
00:19:42.58
00:21:23.75
00:21:34.35

Printed: 11/21/2024 3:03:06 PM

43

62

84
120
142
212
219
227
243
324
339
371
384
384
400
402
411
515
542

Name
Hanford West
McLane
Delano
Hanford

Average Time Finishers
00:20:47.76 4
00:20:29.57 4
00:18:32.78 2
00:20:53.23 1
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Del Oro 00:16:39.36 7 43
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 1030 Noel Huato 00:16:01.56
2 3 1024 Alex Garcia 00:16:25.94 3
3 11 1031 Antonio Torres 00:16:47.60 11
4 12 1025 Edgar Gil 00:16:55.99 12
5 16 1028 Joel Gutierrez-Ventura 00:17:05.71 16
6 18 1027 lIsrael Gutierrez 00:17:16.43 (18)
7 19 1026 Rodrigo Guerra 00:17:16.72 (29)
2 San Luis Obispo 00:16:52.67 7 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 1112 Conor Mason 00:16:28.54 5
2 7 1106 Ethan Feeser 00:16:36.29 7
3 9 1104 Nico Aebischer 00:16:40.94 9
4 13 1114 Jacob Schuetze 00:16:58.79 13
5 29 1105 Nolan Connelly 00:17:38.77 28
6 36 1111 Maddox Lee 00:17:55.39 (35)
7 39 1109 Gabe Jantos 00:17:58.90 (38)
3 Reedley 00:17:03.90 7 84
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 1097 Mauricio Herrera 00:16:03.62 2
2 14 1103 Justin Villa 00:17:00.47 14
3 20 1099 Brett Mitchell 00:17:17.95 20
4 24 1100 Luke Mitchell 00:17:26.97 23
5 26 1098 Gil Luevano 00:17:30.51 25
6 35 1102 Moses Quevedo 00:17:55.30 (34)
7 65 1101 Tyson Mitchell 00:18:45.55 (62)
4 Nipomo 00:17:27.52 7 120
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 1094 Marcus Napoli 00:16:43.14 10
2 21 1093 Regan Holland 00:17:22.31 21
3 23 1095 Fernando Romero-Angeles 00:17:26.42 22
4 31 1092 Ryan Edwards 00:17:48.11 30
5 38 1091 Oliver DeLaVega 00:17:57.60 37
6 58 1090 Matthew Alvarado 00:18:28.36 (56)
7 66 1096 Andrew Stilwell 00:18:47.63 (63)
5 Tulare Western 00:17:31.95 7 142
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 1153 Osvaldo Segoviano 00:16:33.22 6
2 8 1154 Jose Segura 00:16:40.43 8
3 33 1148 Oscar Esparza 00:17:53.03 32
4 a7 1150 Joshue Luna 00:18:13.66 46
5 51 1151 Jacob Olivares 00:18:19.41 50
6 55 1147 Brayden Boss 00:18:22.81 (53)
7 80 1152 Enrique Ramirez 00:19:12.82 77
6 Lompoc 00:18:02.56 7 212
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 1056 Noah Barthel 00:16:26.72 4
2 28 1062 Francisco Napoles 00:17:35.76 27

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 3:03:06 PM Page: 2 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 BOYS

3 30 1058 Joel Diaz 00:17:42.59 29

4 72 1057 Abiel Delgadillo 00:18:56.27 69

5 87 1061 David Gomez-Gabriel 00:19:31.45 83

6 109 1060 Wilson Downey 00:20:43.93 (104)

7 117 1059 Joaquin Diaz-Covarrubias 00:21:09.25 (109)

7  Atascadero 00:18:06.08 7 219
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

15 1011 Colton Baker 00:17:05.01 15

2 25 1015 Alex Schindler 00:17:29.76 24

3 56 1012 Oliver Baker-Ballantyne 00:18:23.87 54

4 60 1013 Ivanoff Behr 00:18:36.33 58

5 71 1014 Kieran Dolan 00:18:55.41 68

6 86 1016 Lucas Vance 00:19:29.69 (82)

7 89 1010 Oscar Allen 00:19:36.80 (85)

8 Tulare Union 00:18:15.06 7 227
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

32 1141 Waylon Elliott 00:17:51.07 31

2 44 1143 Alex Ruiz 00:18:10.26 43

3 46 1140 Julian Aguirre 00:18:12.91 45

4 48 1146 Dilan Vega-Leon 00:18:15.71 a7

5 64 1144 Ryan Rutledge 00:18:45.35 61

6 81 1142 Dereck Frausto 00:19:17.66 (78)

7 90 1145 Oscar Sanchez 00:19:38.52 (86)

9 Wasco 00:18:18.12 7 243
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 1160 Antonio Maldonado 00:17:30.99 26

2 34 1163 Artemio Sanchez 00:17:54.95 33

3 57 1159 Luke Litchfield 00:18:26.86 55

4 67 1157 lan Garcia 00:18:48.33 64

5 68 1161 Kevin Rivera 00:18:49.47 65

6 70 1155 Erik Castillo 00:18:52.92 (67)

7 75 1156 Nicholas Contreras 00:19:06.90 (72)

10 Mira Monte 00:18:58.60 7 324
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

17 1072 Angel Martinez 00:17:13.03 17

2 50 1074 Abraham Rosel 00:18:18.28 49

3 74 1068 Gilbert Al-Hamidi 00:19:01.83 71

4 91 1073 Leandro Pineda 00:19:40.35 87

5 105 1071 Custodio Lopez 00:20:39.51 100

6 122 1070 Orosco Hector 00:21:31.07 (114)

7 135 1069 Juan Alfaro 00:22:57.83 (124)

11 Shafter 00:19:05.81 7 339
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

37 1124 Kevin Camacho 00:17:55.50 36

2 42 1126 George Cevallos 00:18:06.36 41

3 83 1131 Matteo Ruiz 00:19:23.46 80

4 88 1130 Aaron Neufeld 00:19:35.60 84

5 103 1127 Noah Gutierrez 00:20:28.14 98

6 119 1128 Jorge Guzman-Morales 00:21:16.07 (111)

7 121 1132 Henry Wiebe 00:21:26.63 (113)

12 Mt. Whitney 00:19:14.80 7 371
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

RTS Race Timing

Printed: 11/21/2024 3:03:06 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 BOYS

1 52 1088 Noah Sanchez 00:18:20.19 51
2 62 1083 Xavier Galvez 00:18:40.83 60
3 82 1085 Alberto Montoya 00:19:18.89 79
4 92 1087 Santino Ruiz 00:19:45.91 88
5 98 1086 Erik Regalado 00:20:08.16 93
6 101 1082 Israel Cano 00:20:14.85 (96)
7 108 1084 Jesus Gonzalez 00:20:43.23 (103)
13 Sanger West 00:19:29.99 7 384
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 40 1117 John Archuleta 00:18:01.37 39
2 73 1119 Aiden Gardner 00:18:58.42 70
3 78 1121 Joel Pacheco 00:19:11.33 75
4 104 1120 Jagjot Grewal 00:20:39.01 929
5 106 1123 Angelo Ward 00:20:39.82 101
6 112 1122 Rene Rubio 00:20:54.83 (105)
7 116 1118 Erik Estrada 00:21:07.47 (108)
14 Mission Oak 00:20:15.44 7 384
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 41 1077 Favian Perez 00:18:06.30 40
2 45 1080 Joseph Serna 00:18:10.79 44
3 69 1079 Ezekiel Serna 00:18:52.13 66
4 113 1078 Jose Platas 00:20:55.18 106
5 139 1076 Noah Doggett 00:25:12.81 128
6 140 1081 Jesus Tinoco 00:25:39.76 (129)
7 142 1075 lIsaiah Del Real 00:29:32.36 (131)
15 Kerman 00:19:28.24 7 400
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 49 1052 Bryan Mosqueda 00:18:17.37 48
2 79 1054 Sebastian Zamora 00:19:12.35 76
3 94 1051 Maddox Melgoza 00:19:50.03 90
4 96 1049 Alejandro Delgado 00:19:51.93 92
5 99 1050 Dominick Martinez 00:20:09.52 94
6 100 1053 Manuel Ramirez 00:20:10.61 (95)
7 126 1048 John Borges 00:21:55.83 (117)
16 Washington Union 00:19:44.73 7 402
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 43 1166 Luis Lopez 00:18:07.95 42
2 59 1172  Alexis Zurita 00:18:32.35 57
3 84 1165 Sergio David 00:19:23.67 81
4 118 1164 Fabian Cisneros 00:21:15.22 110
5 120 1167 Pablo Lopez 00:21:24.46 112
6 125 1170 Gio Santos 00:21:40.95 (116)
7 130 1168 Oscar Ramos 00:22:37.90 (120)
17 Tehachapi 00:19:42.58 7 411
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 53 1137 Dominick Martin 00:18:21.43 52
2 76 1133 Kevin Chitwood 00:19:07.10 73
3 7 1135 Walker Fleming 00:19:09.50 74
4 102 1134 William Crookston 00:20:16.22 97
5 124 1138 Nixon Napier 00:21:38.65 115
6 129 1139 Kyle Townsend 00:22:32.82 (119)
7 141 1136 Woyatt Hester 00:28:10.93 (130)

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 3:03:06 PM Page: 4 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 BOYS

18 Granite Hills 00:21:23.75 6 515
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 61 1039 Miguel Gamboa 00:18:40.64 59
2 107 1038 Jose Fuentes 00:20:41.79 102
3 114 1040 Gustavo Jeronimo Calvario 00:21:02.61 107
4 132 1037 Jose Bernal 00:22:49.87 122
5 136 1036 Luis Alvarez 00:23:43.85 125
6 137 1041 Valentin Martinez 00:24:43.65 (126)
19 Coalinga 00:21:34.35 6 542
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
93 1022 Nestor Vilchis 00:19:46.33 89
2 95 1021 Anthoney Trejo 00:19:50.41 91
3 128 1020 Roberto Ramos 00:22:29.92 118
4 131 1017 Fabian Apodaca 00:22:49.26 121
5 134 1018 Diego Martinez 00:22:55.85 123
6 138 1019 Fredy Ramirez 00:24:58.70 (227)

RTS Race Timing

Printed: 11/21/2024 3:03:06 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 1030 Noel Huato
2 2 1097 Mauricio Herrera
3 3 1024 Alex Garcia
4 4 1056 Noah Barthel
5 5 1112 Conor Mason
6 6 1153 Osvaldo Segoviano
7 7 1106 Ethan Feeser
8 8 1154 Jose Segura
9 9 1104 Nico Aebischer
10 10 1094 Marcus Napoli
11 11 1031 Antonio Torres
12 12 1025 Edgar Gil
13 13 1114 Jacob Schuetze
14 14 1103 Justin Villa
15 15 1011 Colton Baker
16 16 1028 Joel Gutierrez-Ventura
17 17 1072 Angel Martinez
18 (18) 1027 Israel Gutierrez
19 (19) 1026 Rodrigo Guerra
20 20 1099 Brett Mitchell
21 21 1093 Regan Holland
22 0 1043 Cuauhtemoc Gomez
23 22 1095 Fernando Romero-Angeles
24 23 1100 Luke Mitchell
25 24 1015 Alex Schindler
26 25 1098 Gil Luevano
27 26 1160 Antonio Maldonado
28 27 1062 Francisco Napoles
29 28 1105 Nolan Connelly
30 29 1058 Joel Diaz
31 30 1092 Ryan Edwards
32 31 1141 Waylon Elliott
33 32 1148 Oscar Esparza
34 33 1163 Artemio Sanchez
35 (34) 1102 Moses Quevedo
36 (35) 1111 Maddox Lee
37 36 1124 Kevin Camacho
38 37 1091 Oliver DeLaVega
39 (38) 1109 Gabe Jantos
40 39 1117 John Archuleta
41 40 1077 Favian Perez
42 41 1126 George Cevallos
43 42 1166 Luis Lopez
44 43 1143 Alex Ruiz
45 44 1080 Joseph Serna
46 45 1140 Julian Aguirre
a7 46 1150 JoshueLuna
48 47 1146 Dilan Vega-Leon
49 48 1052 Bryan Mosqueda
50 49 1074 Abraham Rosel
51 50 1151 Jacob Olivares

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:16:01.56 Del Oro
JR 00:16:03.62 Reedley
JR 00:16:25.94  Del Oro
JR 00:16:26.72 Lompoc
SR 00:16:28.54 San Luis Obispo
SR 00:16:33.22 Tulare Western
JR 00:16:36.29 San Luis Obispo
JR 00:16:40.43 Tulare Western
JR 00:16:40.94 San Luis Obispo
SO 00:16:43.14 Nipomo
SR 00:16:47.60 Del Oro
SR 00:16:55.99 Del Oro
SR 00:16:58.79 San Luis Obispo
JR 00:17:00.47 Reedley
SR 00:17:05.01 Atascadero
SO 00:17:05.71 Del Oro
JR 00:17:13.03 Mira Monte
SR 00:17:16.43 Del Oro
FR 00:17:16.72 Del Oro
SR 00:17:17.95 Reedley
JR 00:17:22.31 Nipomo
SO 00:17:24.00 Hanford West
JR 00:17:26.42 Nipomo
JR 00:17:26.97 Reedley
SR 00:17:29.76  Atascadero
SO 00:17:30.51 Reedley
SR 00:17:30.99 Wasco
SR 00:17:35.76 Lompoc
SR 00:17:38.77 San Luis Obispo
JR 00:17:42.59 Lompoc
SO 00:17:48.11 Nipomo
JR 00:17:51.07 Tulare Union
JR 00:17:53.03 Tulare Western
SO 00:17:54.95 Wasco
JR 00:17:55.30 Reedley
FR 00:17:55.39 San Luis Obispo
FR 00:17:55.50 Shafter
FR 00:17:57.60 Nipomo
JR 00:17:58.90 San Luis Obispo
SR 00:18:01.37 Sanger West
JR 00:18:06.30 Mission Oak
JR 00:18:06.36 Shafter
SR 00:18:07.95  Washington Union
JR 00:18:10.26  Tulare Union
JR 00:18:10.79 Mission Oak
JR 00:18:12.91  Tulare Union
SO 00:18:13.66  Tulare Western
FR 00:18:15.71 Tulare Union
SR 00:18:17.37 Kerman
SR 00:18:18.28 Mira Monte
SO 00:18:19.41 Tulare Western

Printed: 11/21/2024 3:03:06 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 BOYS

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

51
52
0
(53)
54
55
(56)
57
58
59
60
0
61
(62)
(63)
64
65
66
(67)
68
69
70
71
(72)
73
74
75
76
7
(78)
79
80
81

(82)
83
84

(85)

(86)
87
88
89
90
91
92

93
94
(95)
(96)
97
98
99
100

1088
1137
1034
1147
1012
1159
1090
1172
1013
1039
1083
1033
1144
1101
1096
1157
1161
1079
1155
1014
1057
1119
1068
1156
1133
1135
1121
1054
1152
1142
1085
1131
1165
1065
1016
1061
1130
1010
1145
1073
1087
1022
1051
1021
1049
1066
1086
1050
1053
1082
1134
1127
1120
1071

Noah Sanchez
Dominick Martin
Juan Valdovinos
Brayden Boss
Oliver Baker-Ballantyne
Luke Litchfield
Matthew Alvarado
Alexis Zurita
lvanoff Behr
Miguel Gamboa
Xavier Galvez
Austin Simangan
Ryan Rutledge
Tyson Mitchell
Andrew Stilwell

lan Garcia

Kevin Rivera
Ezekiel Serna

Erik Castillo

Kieran Dolan
Abiel Delgadillo
Aiden Gardner
Gilbert Al-Hamidi
Nicholas Contreras
Kevin Chitwood
Walker Fleming
Joel Pacheco
Sebastian Zamora
Enrique Ramirez
Dereck Frausto
Alberto Montoya
Matteo Ruiz
Sergio David
Ramon Payan
Lucas Vance
David Gomez-Gabriel
Aaron Neufeld
Oscar Allen

Oscar Sanchez
Leandro Pineda
Santino Ruiz
Nestor Vilchis
Maddox Melgoza
Anthoney Trejo
Alejandro Delgado
Antwone Smith
Erik Regalado
Dominick Martinez
Manuel Ramirez
Israel Cano
William Crookston
Noah Gutierrez
Jagjot Grewal
Custodio Lopez

JR 00:18:20.19
JR 00:18:21.43
SO 00:18:21.91
JR 00:18:22.81
SR 00:18:23.87
SO 00:18:26.86
SR 00:18:28.36
JR 00:18:32.35
SR 00:18:36.33
SO 00:18:40.64
SR 00:18:40.83
SR 00:18:43.65
JR 00:18:45.35
FR 00:18:45.55
FR 00:18:47.63
JR 00:18:48.33
SR 00:18:49.47
JR 00:18:52.13
SR 00:18:52.92
SR 00:18:55.41
FR 00:18:56.27
FR 00:18:58.42
SO 00:19:01.83
SR 00:19:06.90
JR 00:19:07.10
SR 00:19:09.50
SR 00:19:11.33
SO 00:19:12.35
SR 00:19:12.82
JR 00:19:17.66
SO 00:19:18.89
SO 00:19:23.46
SR 00:19:23.67
SO 00:19:24.92
JR 00:19:29.69
JR 00:19:31.45
JR 00:19:35.60
SR 00:19:36.80
JR 00:19:38.52
SR 00:19:40.35
SR 00:19:45.91
FR 00:19:46.33
JR 00:19:50.03
JR 00:19:50.41
SO 00:19:51.93
JR 00:19:53.33
SR 00:20:08.16
SR 00:20:09.52
JR 00:20:10.61
SR 00:20:14.85
JR 00:20:16.22
SO 00:20:28.14
SR 00:20:39.01
JR 00:20:39.51

Printed: 11/21/2024 3:03:06 PM

Mt. Whitney
Tehachapi
Delano
Tulare Western
Atascadero
Wasco
Nipomo
Washington Union
Atascadero
Granite Hills
Mt. Whitney
Delano
Tulare Union
Reedley
Nipomo
Wasco
Wasco
Mission Oak
Wasco
Atascadero
Lompoc
Sanger West
Mira Monte
Wasco
Tehachapi
Tehachapi
Sanger West
Kerman
Tulare Western
Tulare Union
Mt. Whitney
Shafter
Washington Union
McLane
Atascadero
Lompoc
Shafter
Atascadero
Tulare Union
Mira Monte
Mt. Whitney
Coalinga
Kerman
Coalinga
Kerman
McLane

Mt. Whitney
Kerman
Kerman

Mt. Whitney
Tehachapi
Shafter
Sanger West
Mira Monte
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 BOYS

106 101
107 102
108 (103)
109 (104)
110 0

111 0

112 (105)
113 106
114 107
115 0

116 (108)
117 (109)
118 110
119 (111)
120 112
121 (113)
122 (114)
123 0

124 115
125 (116)
126 (117)
127 0

128 118
129 (119)
130 (120)
131 121
132 122
133 0

134 123
135 (124)
136 125
137 (126)
138 (127)
139 128
140 (129)
141 (130)
142 (131)

RTS Race Timing

1123
1038
1084
1060
1047
1042
1122
1078
1040
1064
1118
1059
1164
1128
1167
1132
1070
1067
1138
1170
1048
1044
1020
1139
1168
1017
1037
1045
1018
1069
1036
1041
1019
1076
1081
1136
1075

Angelo Ward
Jose Fuentes
Jesus Gonzalez
Wilson Downey
Blake Ziegler

Margarito Figueroa

Rene Rubio
Jose Platas

Gustavo Jeronimo Calvario

David Espinoza
Erik Estrada

Joaquin Diaz-Covarrubias

Fabian Cisneros

Jorge Guzman-Morales

Pablo Lopez
Henry Wiebe
Orosco Hector
Elias Vital

Nixon Napier
Gio Santos
John Borges
Jaxson Nuhfer
Roberto Ramos
Kyle Townsend
Oscar Ramos
Fabian Apodaca
Jose Bernal
Alexader Ogle
Diego Martinez
Juan Alfaro

Luis Alvarez
Valentin Martinez
Fredy Ramirez
Noah Doggett
Jesus Tinoco
Wyatt Hester
Isaiah Del Real

SR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
JR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR

00:20:39.82
00:20:41.79
00:20:43.23
00:20:43.93
00:20:47.48
00:20:53.23
00:20:54.83
00:20:55.18
00:21:02.61
00:21:05.32
00:21:07.47
00:21:09.25
00:21:15.22
00:21:16.07
00:21:24.46
00:21:26.63
00:21:31.07
00:21:34.73
00:21:38.65
00:21:40.95
00:21:55.83
00:22:06.67
00:22:29.92
00:22:32.82
00:22:37.90
00:22:49.26
00:22:49.87
00:22:52.89
00:22:55.85
00:22:57.83
00:23:43.85
00:24:43.65
00:24:58.70
00:25:12.81
00:25:39.76
00:28:10.93
00:29:32.36

Printed: 11/21/2024 3:03:06 PM

Sanger West
Granite Hills
Mt. Whitney
Lompoc
Hanford West
Hanford
Sanger West
Mission Oak
Granite Hills
McLane
Sanger West
Lompoc

Washington Union

Shafter

Washington Union

Shafter

Mira Monte
McLane
Tehachapi
Washington Union
Kerman
Hanford West
Coalinga
Tehachapi
Washington Union
Coalinga
Granite Hills
Hanford West
Coalinga
Mira Monte
Granite Hills
Granite Hills
Coalinga
Mission Oak
Mission Oak
Tehachapi
Mission Oak
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

Atascadero
Kerman

Tulare Union
Wasco

Mt. Whitney
Reedley
Nipomo
Tehachapi
Shafter
Mission Oak
Mira Monte

© 00 N O U B~ W N

e o =
A W N R O

Delano

e
~N o o

Coalinga
Lompoc

=
0]

RTS Race Timing

San Luis Obispo

Tulare Western

Hanford West
Washington Union

Average Time Score

00:21:05.54
00:21:42.97
00:21:45.43
00:21:37.12
00:22:32.42
00:22:40.37
00:22:35.18
00:23:10.40
00:23:26.17
00:24:00.33
00:23:59.19
00:24:50.76
00:25:30.03
00:26:07.56
00:26:42.59
00:27:20.24
00:27:14.16
00:29:27.69

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:08:36 PM

57
101
106
116
158
178
186
208
222
269
270
334
337
381
415
455
472
528

Name

Del Oro
Sanger West
Cesar Chavez
Hanford

Average Time Finishers
00:29:11.23 4
00:25:01.22 3
00:21:07.75 1
00:21:11.07 1
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:21:05.54 7 57
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 712 Carly Meeks 00:20:43.21 8
2 10 707  Kasey Abercromby 00:20:56.36 10
3 11 709  Kimberly Budinger 00:20:57.03 11
4 13 710 Phoebe Drazsnzak 00:21:09.33 12
5 18 717 Rebekah Waterbury 00:21:41.77 16
6 21 715  Leah Siciliano 00:21:49.26 (29)
7 22 708  Molly Berkeland 00:21:50.46 (20)
2 Atascadero 00:21:42.97 7 101
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 627 Bella Tomasini 00:20:18.93 6
2 7 628  Selena Trejo 00:20:38.46 7
3 17 626  Gabi Ramsey 00:21:36.55 15
4 29 624  Clara Miranda 00:22:31.43 27
5 49 623 Scarlette Fonseca 00:23:29.47 46
6 60 622  Lillian Archer 00:24:01.97 (56)
7 61 625  Matilda Ralston 00:24:05.56 (57)
3  Kerman 00:21:45.43 7 106
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 661  Ashley Villafana 00:19:20.38 2
2 16 655  Milani Gutierrez 00:21:33.45 14
3 25 659  Nevaeh Nord 00:22:15.71 23
4 32 656 Emma Jordan 00:22:35.56 30
5 39 658 Baylee Melgoza 00:23:02.06 37
6 65 657  Daniela Lua 00:24:18.46 (61)
7 75 660  Allison Sanchez 00:24:46.59 (71)
4 Tulare Western 00:21:37.12 7 116
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 748  Carly Herrera 00:19:22.78 3
2 4 747  Emily Flores 00:19:42.52 4
3 34 749  Rebecca Nakatudde 00:22:43.38 32
4 41 752  Paloma Sotelo 00:23:08.40 38
5 42 751 Nathali Perez 00:23:08.52 39
6 43 750  Brisa Perez 00:23:09.28 (40)
7 56 753  leslie Valdivia 00:23:50.04 (53)
5 Tulare Union 00:22:32.42 7 158
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 741  Analanderos 00:20:55.04 9
2 20 740  Klarissa Dominguez 00:21:48.77 18
3 23 744  Andrea Sandoval 00:21:55.26 21
4 33 743  Ava Saenz 00:22:38.14 31
5 84 739 Keren Cervantes 00:25:24.88 79
6 86 745  Alexis Sepeda 00:25:34.75 (81)
7 87 742 Jaqueline Rodriguez-Gomez 00:25:36.03 (82)
6 Wasco 00:22:40.37 7 178
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 755  Nieves Alvarez 00:20:14.67 5
2 19 754  Giselle Acevedo 00:21:42.76 17
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:08:36 PM Page: 2 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

3 50 757  Yelina Garcia 00:23:34.41 a7
4 54 763  Giselle Torres 00:23:43.47 51
5 62 760 Nataly Paz 00:24:06.55 58
6 90 762  Yareli Sanchez 00:25:56.80 (85)
7 91 758  Lopez Marilyn 00:25:57.46 (86)
7 Mt. Whitney 00:22:35.18 7 186
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 688  Arianna Diaz 00:18:44.27 1
2 28 690  Sarah Swileh 00:22:29.13 26
3 31 687  Aaliyah Cabrales 00:22:34.24 29
4 66 692  Yalien Zaragoza 00:24:29.49 62
5 72 689 Linda Herrera 00:24:38.78 68
6 92 686  Mia Bravo 00:25:58.94 (87)
7 117 691  Marea Vidak 00:30:34.11 (109)
8 Reedley 00:23:10.40 6 208
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 703  Emma Hall 00:21:18.36 13
2 36 706  Savannah Torres 00:22:51.87 34
3 51 700 Xitlali Cortez 00:23:34.91 48
4 57 704  EvalLuevano-Leyva 00:23:56.70 54
5 63 701  Lizbeth Franquiz 00:24:10.18 59
6 64 702  Angela Garcia 00:24:10.75 (60)
9 Nipomo 00:23:26.17 7 222
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 26 694  Sophia Esparza 00:22:22.90 24
2 38 698 Maddolyn Navarrette 00:22:55.97 36
3 45 695  Yareli Linares 00:23:15.69 42
4 59 693  Rilee Baker 00:24:01.24 55
5 69 699  Hailey Torres 00:24:35.06 65
6 70 697  Roxanne McLean 00:24:37.53 (66)
7 96 696  Jennifer Lopez-Chavez 00:26:23.77 (91)
10 Tehachapi 00:24:00.33 7 269
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
24 732 Helena Casas 00:22:14.80 22
2 30 734  Violette Casas 00:22:33.81 28
3 76 733 Juliette Casas 00:24:59.22 72
4 7 737  Lilly Larsen 00:25:03.33 73
5 78 735  Bryanna Grimes 00:25:10.49 74
6 82 736  Camrynn Grimes 00:25:20.16 (78)
7 93 738  Drew Sherman 00:26:09.52 (88)
11 Shafter 00:23:59.19 7 270
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
44 725  Alexis Lopez 00:23:15.34 41
2 47 731 Madison Rosas 00:23:23.63 44
3 48 729  Ashley Pitter 00:23:28.61 45
4 68 724  Thanya Galindo 00:24:33.41 64
5 80 728  Helen Perez 00:25:14.96 76
6 85 726  Adriana Moreno Bravo 00:25:29.70 (80)
7 88 723  Amy Barrientos 00:25:53.31 (83)
12 Mission Oak 00:24:50.76 7 334
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 37 682  Giada Ortega 00:22:55.13 35
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:08:36 PM Page: 3 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

2 52 683  Trinity Ortega 00:23:39.28 49
3 67 680 Isamar Gomez 00:24:31.51 63
4 98 681 Isabella Merida 00:26:33.74 93
5 99 684  Alliyah Renteria 00:26:34.15 94
6 106 679  Adelyna Del Real 00:27:36.55 (99)
7 123 685  Jocelyn Salgado 00:32:15.60 (115)
13 Mira Monte 00:25:30.03 7 337
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
35 673  Jolliett Gomez 00:22:44.48 33
2 53 674  Serenity Herrera 00:23:42.00 50
3 55 672  Genevit Gomez 00:23:48.81 52
4 97 678 Samantha Romero 00:26:27.68 92
5 118 675  Celeste Lopez 00:30:47.16 110
6 125 677  Guadalupe Pineda 00:32:53.60 (117)
7 127 676  Ezperanza Martinez 00:36:16.95 (119)
14 Delano 00:26:07.56 6 381
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
27 644  Yazmin Ayala 00:22:28.56 25
2 71 642  Gabby Alonso Mendez 00:24:38.07 67
3 89 643  Sandra Ayala 00:25:55.70 84
4 105 646  Jazmin Reyes 00:27:33.52 98
5 115 645  Emily Ayon 00:30:01.98 107
6 116 647  Ashli Sanchez 00:30:17.29 (108)
15 Hanford West 00:26:42.59 5 415
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 46 653  Peyton Wilson 00:23:23.55 43
2 73 650 Diane Boling 00:24:43.23 69
3 95 652  Celeste Peralta 00:26:18.58 90
4 107 654  Riley Ziegler 00:27:38.73 100
5 121 651 Hilaire Hernandez 00:31:28.86 113
16 Washington Union 00:27:20.24 6 455
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
74 771 Iris Ramirez 00:24:45.06 70
2 79 767  Ruby Jimenez 00:25:11.26 75
3 102 765  Jasmine Gallardo 00:26:59.08 95
4 108 764  Zoe Freitas 00:27:44.86 101
5 122 769 Leslie Marquez 00:32:00.93 114
6 126 768  Nevaeh Maldonado 00:33:27.81 (118)
17 Coalinga 00:27:14.16 7 472
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
81 635 Analia Meza 00:25:15.70 77
2 94 631 Mia Corona 00:26:15.16 89
3 104 636  Annet Ramirez 00:27:32.72 97
4 111 633 Halena Dickens 00:28:33.57 104
5 112 630  Anareli Chavez 00:28:33.66 105
6 114 632  Samantha Cuevas 00:29:57.32 (106)
7 120 634  Jasmine McClain 00:31:17.90 (112)
18 Lompoc 00:29:27.69 7 528
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 103 666  Sharik Lorenzo 00:27:19.28 96
2 109 664 Flora Calles 00:28:02.36 102
3 110 667  Nadalyn Stephens 00:28:29.55 103

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:08:36 PM Page: 4 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

RTS Race Timing

~N o o b~

119
124
129
130

663
662
668
665

Alexandra Brooks
Guadalupe Albas-Damaso
Ana Zepeda

Jasmine Lerena-Puente

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:08:36 PM

00:31:05.80
00:32:21.45
00:36:37.03
00:42:19.58

111
116
(120)
(121)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 688  Arianna Diaz
2 2 661  Ashley Villafana
3 3 748  Carly Herrera
4 4 747  Emily Flores
5 5 755  Nieves Alvarez
6 6 627 Bella Tomasini
7 7 628  Selena Trejo
8 8 712  Carly Meeks
9 9 741  Analanderos
10 10 707 Kasey Abercromby
11 11 709 Kimberly Budinger
12 0 629  Sarah Diaz
13 12 710 Phoebe Drazsnzak
14 0 649  Leah Locke
15 13 703 Emma Hall
16 14 655 Milani Gutierrez
17 15 626 Gabi Ramsey
18 16 717 Rebekah Waterbury
19 17 754  Giselle Acevedo
20 18 740 Klarissa Dominguez
21 (19) 715 Leah Siciliano
22 (20) 708  Molly Berkeland
23 21 744  Andrea Sandoval
24 22 732 Helena Casas
25 23 659 Nevaeh Nord
26 24 694  Sophia Esparza
27 25 644  Yazmin Ayala
28 26 690  Sarah Swileh
29 27 624 Clara Miranda
30 28 734  Violette Casas
31 29 687 Aaliyah Cabrales
32 30 656 EmmaJordan
33 31 743  Ava Saenz
34 32 749 Rebecca Nakatudde
35 33 673 Jolliett Gomez
36 34 706 Savannah Torres
37 35 682 Giada Ortega
38 36 698 Maddolyn Navarrette
39 37 658 Baylee Melgoza
40 0 720  Aviana Martinez
41 38 752 Paloma Sotelo
42 39 751 Nathali Perez
43 (40) 750  Brisa Perez
44 41 725  Alexis Lopez
45 42 695 Yareli Linares
46 43 653  Peyton Wilson
a7 44 731 Madison Rosas
48 45 729  Ashley Pitter
49 46 623  Scarlette Fonseca
50 47 757  Yelina Garcia
51 48 700  Xitlali Cortez

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
SO 00:18:44.27 Mt. Whitney
SR 00:19:20.38 Kerman
SR 00:19:22.78 Tulare Western
SR 00:19:42.52  Tulare Western
SR 00:20:14.67 Wasco
SO 00:20:18.93 Atascadero
SR 00:20:38.46 Atascadero
JR 00:20:43.21 San Luis Obispo
SR 00:20:55.04 Tulare Union
SO 00:20:56.36 San Luis Obispo
SR 00:20:57.03 San Luis Obispo
FR 00:21:07.75 Cesar Chavez
SR 00:21:09.33 San Luis Obispo
FR 00:21:11.07 Hanford
FR 00:21:18.36 Reedley
SR 00:21:33.45 Kerman
JR 00:21:36.55  Atascadero
SR 00:21:41.77  San Luis Obispo
SR 00:21:42.76 Wasco
JR 00:21:48.77 Tulare Union
SO 00:21:49.26 San Luis Obispo
JR 00:21:50.46 San Luis Obispo
SR 00:21:55.26 Tulare Union
SO 00:22:14.80  Tehachapi
SO 00:22:15.71 Kerman
SR 00:22:22.90 Nipomo
JR 00:22:28.56 Delano
SR 00:22:29.13 Mt. Whitney
JR 00:22:31.43  Atascadero
JR 00:22:33.81 Tehachapi
JR 00:22:34.24 Mt. Whitney
JR 00:22:35.56 Kerman
JR 00:22:38.14 Tulare Union
FR 00:22:43.38 Tulare Western
SO 00:22:44.48 Mira Monte
FR 00:22:51.87 Reedley
SR 00:22:55.13 Mission Oak
JR 00:22:55.97 Nipomo
JR 00:23:02.06 Kerman
SR 00:23:03.52 Sanger West
JR 00:23:08.40  Tulare Western
FR 00:23:08.52 Tulare Western
FR 00:23:09.28 Tulare Western
SR 00:23:15.34 Shafter
JR 00:23:15.69 Nipomo
SO 00:23:23.55 Hanford West
JR 00:23:23.63 Shafter
SR 00:23:28.61 Shafter
JR 00:23:29.47  Atascadero
FR 00:23:34.41 Wasco
SO 00:23:34.91 Reedley

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:08:36 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

49
50
51
52

(53)
54

0
55

(56)

(67)
58
59

(60)

(61)
62
63
64
65

(66)
67
68
69
70

(1)
72
73
74
75
76
77

(78)

79
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
84
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
89
90
(91)
92
93
94

95
96
97
98

683
674
763
672
753
704
637
693
622
625
760
701
702
657
692
680
724
699
697
642
689
650
771
660
733
737
735
767
728
635
736
721
739
726
745
742
723
643
762
758
686
738
631
652
696
678
681
684
718
639
765
666
636
646

Trinity Ortega
Serenity Herrera
Giselle Torres
Genevit Gomez
leslie Valdivia

Eva Luevano-Leyva
Sonia Alba

Rilee Baker

Lillian Archer

Matilda Ralston
Nataly Paz

Lizbeth Franquiz
Angela Garcia
Daniela Lua

Yalien Zaragoza
Isamar Gomez
Thanya Galindo
Hailey Torres
Roxanne McLean
Gabby Alonso Mendez
Linda Herrera
Diane Boling

Iris Ramirez

Allison Sanchez
Juliette Casas

Lilly Larsen
Bryanna Grimes
Ruby Jimenez
Helen Perez

Analia Meza
Camrynn Grimes
Xena Medellin

Keren Cervantes
Adriana Moreno Bravo
Alexis Sepeda
Jaqueline Rodriguez-Gomez
Amy Barrientos
Sandra Ayala

Yareli Sanchez
Lopez Marilyn

Mia Bravo

Drew Sherman

Mia Corona

Celeste Peralta
Jennifer Lopez-Chavez
Samantha Romero
Isabella Merida
Alliyah Renteria
Arora Baker

Miley Hernandez Moreno
Jasmine Gallardo
Sharik Lorenzo
Annet Ramirez
Jazmin Reyes

SR 00:23:39.28
SO 00:23:42.00
SO 00:23:43.47
SR 00:23:48.81
FR 00:23:50.04
SR 00:23:56.70
JR 00:23:58.97
SR 00:24:01.24
JR 00:24:01.97
JR 00:24:05.56
FR 00:24:06.55
SR 00:24:10.18
SO 00:24:10.75
SR 00:24:18.46
FR 00:24:29.49
SR 00:24:31.51
SO 00:24:33.41
SR 00:24:35.06
FR 00:24:37.53
JR 00:24:38.07
SR 00:24:38.78
SR 00:24:43.23
JR 00:24:45.06
SR 00:24:46.59
FR 00:24:59.22
FR 00:25:03.33
JR 00:25:10.49
SO 00:25:11.26
JR 00:25:14.96
FR 00:25:15.70
FR 00:25:20.16
SR 00:25:24.80
SO 00:25:24.88
SR 00:25:29.70
SR 00:25:34.75
SO 00:25:36.03
SO 00:25:53.31
FR 00:25:55.70
SR 00:25:56.80
SR 00:25:57.46
SO 00:25:58.94
JR 00:26:09.52
SO 00:26:15.16
SO 00:26:18.58
JR 00:26:23.77
SO 00:26:27.68
SO 00:26:33.74
FR 00:26:34.15
FR 00:26:35.34
SR 00:26:48.84
JR 00:26:59.08
SR 00:27:19.28
SO 00:27:32.72
SR 00:27:33.52
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Mission Oak
Mira Monte
Wasco

Mira Monte
Tulare Western
Reedley

Del Oro
Nipomo
Atascadero
Atascadero
Wasco
Reedley
Reedley
Kerman

Mt. Whitney
Mission Oak
Shafter
Nipomo
Nipomo
Delano

Mt. Whitney
Hanford West
Washington Union
Kerman
Tehachapi
Tehachapi
Tehachapi
Washington Union
Shafter
Coalinga
Tehachapi
Sanger West
Tulare Union
Shafter

Tulare Union
Tulare Union
Shafter
Delano
Wasco

Wasco

Mt. Whitney
Tehachapi
Coalinga
Hanford West
Nipomo

Mira Monte
Mission Oak
Mission Oak
Sanger West
Del Oro
Washington Union
Lompoc
Coalinga
Delano
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

RTS Race Timing

(99)
100
101
102
103
104
105
0
(106)
107
(108)
(109)
110
111
(112)
113
114
(115)
116
(117)
(118)
(119)
0
(120)
(121)

679
654
764
664
667
633
630
638
632
645
647
691
675
663
634
651
769
685
662
677
768
676
641
668
665

Adelyna Del Real
Riley Ziegler

Zoe Freitas

Flora Calles
Nadalyn Stephens
Halena Dickens
Anareli Chavez
Alexandra Cruz
Samantha Cuevas
Emily Ayon

Ashli Sanchez
Marea Vidak
Celeste Lopez
Alexandra Brooks
Jasmine McClain
Hilaire Hernandez
Leslie Marquez
Jocelyn Salgado
Guadalupe Albas-Damaso
Guadalupe Pineda
Nevaeh Maldonado
Ezperanza Martinez
Leslie Moreno

Ana Zepeda
Jasmine Lerena-Puente

JR
FR
SO
SR
FR
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR

00:27:36.55
00:27:38.73
00:27:44.86
00:28:02.36
00:28:29.55
00:28:33.57
00:28:33.66
00:29:29.28
00:29:57.32
00:30:01.98
00:30:17.29
00:30:34.11
00:30:47.16
00:31:05.80
00:31:17.90
00:31:28.86
00:32:00.93
00:32:15.60
00:32:21.45
00:32:53.60
00:33:27.81
00:36:16.95
00:36:27.84
00:36:37.03
00:42:19.58

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:08:36 PM

Mission Oak
Hanford West
Washington Union
Lompoc

Lompoc
Coalinga
Coalinga

Del Oro

Coalinga

Delano

Delano

Mt. Whitney

Mira Monte
Lompoc
Coalinga

Hanford West
Washington Union
Mission Oak
Lompoc

Mira Monte
Washington Union
Mira Monte

Del Oro

Lompoc

Lompoc

Page: 8 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

© 0 N O o~ W NP
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McFarland

Morro Bay

Avenal

Caruthers

Orcutt Academy Charter
Templeton

Taft Union

Farmersville

Corcoran

Santa Ynez

Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Cabrillo (Lompoc)
Kingsburg

Robert F Kennedy
Lindsay

Fowler

Chowchilla

Firebaugh

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:17:21.97
00:17:27.81
00:18:18.74
00:18:27.56
00:18:36.72
00:18:24.99
00:18:34.11
00:19:04.20
00:19:03.72
00:19:07.05
00:19:56.13
00:19:54.56
00:20:06.53
00:20:27.02
00:20:39.48
00:20:58.63
00:21:39.12
00:21:56.15

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:01:30 PM

55
63
154
155
171
171
177
218
230
240
297
303
324
363
367
403
455
469

Name
Strathmore
Dos Palos
Bishop Union
Sierra Pacific
California City

Average Time Finishers
00:18:54.05 4
00:22:07.15 4
00:22:37.68 3
00:22:26.96 3
00:21:25.50 2

Page: 1 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 McFarland 00:17:21.97 7 55
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 874  Diego Ochoa 00:16:47.08 3
2 4 870  Jose Delgadillo 00:16:48.48
3 11 871  Paul Diaz 00:17:16.46 10
4 18 875 Ivan Olvera 00:17:43.76 16
5 24 872 Estevan Gonzalez 00:18:14.06 22
6 30 877  Caleb Villarreal 00:18:26.64 (28)
7 57 876  Adam Robles 00:19:26.52 (54)
2 Morro Bay 00:17:27.81 7 63
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 881  Abe Gade 00:17:11.35 9
2 14 880  Nathan Fuller 00:17:24.01 12
3 15 882  Dominic Holst 00:17:25.44 13
4 16 886  Eli Waldman 00:17:36.49 14
5 17 884  Lucas McAlpine 00:17:41.76 15
6 38 878  Joaquin Cuellar 00:18:40.12 (36)
7 51 879  Cameron D'Aunoy 00:19:03.30 (48)
3 Avenal 00:18:18.74 7 154
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 775  Brandon Flores 00:16:59.60 7
2 20 774  Eduardo Cervantes 00:17:48.33 18
3 36 772  Mario Adame 00:18:39.24 34
4 49 777  Jesus Ontiveros 00:18:54.76 46
5 52 776  Paul Merino 00:19:11.77 49
6 61 773  Anthony Castro 00:19:46.33 (58)
7 69 778  Jose Venegas 00:20:02.27 (64)
4  Caruthers 00:18:27.56 7 155
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 22 797 Max Montelongo 00:17:56.17 20
2 31 798  Paul Pacheco 00:18:27.71 29
3 32 792 Bryan Contreras 00:18:33.10 30
4 35 793  Mauricio Coronado 00:18:34.87 33
5 45 795  Johnny Jimenez 00:18:45.96 43
6 46 794  Santiago Govea 00:18:46.13 (44)
7 56 796  John Martinez 00:19:25.03 (53)
5 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:18:36.72 7 171
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
21 887  Ashton Andreadakis 00:17:54.77 19
2 23 891  Ayden Kauffman 00:18:10.38 21
3 37 890  Samuel Fuson 00:18:39.47 35
4 42 892  Charlie Kitts 00:18:42.84 40
5 59 893 lvan Marquez Duarte 00:19:36.12 56
6 79 896  Nathan Salinas 00:20:23.34 (73)
7 105 888 lan Brady 00:21:43.01 (96)
6 Templeton 00:18:24.99 5 171
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 939  William Wallace 00:16:36.87 1
2 2 933  Beckett Aston 00:16:37.18 2
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:01:30 PM Page: 2 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

3 33 937  Adam McClure 00:18:33.42 31

4 71 936 Ambrose Galaviz 00:20:05.04 66

5 7 935 Dylan Fairchild 00:20:12.44 71

7 Taft Union 00:18:34.11 6 177
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

13 929 Rafael Lopez 00:17:21.88 11

2 19 932  Miguel Santiago 00:17:47.71 17

3 39 928  William Hernandez 00:18:40.25 37

4 50 930 Carson Melton 00:18:56.31 a7

5 70 931 Isaac Rhoten 00:20:04.41 65

6 108 927  Emilio Guizar 00:21:52.72 (99)

8 Farmersville 00:19:04.20 7 218
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

27 822  Nathan Mentado 00:18:18.35 25

2 34 820  Price Golden 00:18:34.50 32

3 43 824  Robert Urquilla 00:18:43.67 41

4 60 825  Ethan Zamora 00:19:44.28 57

5 68 821  Daniel Julian Campos 00:20:00.21 63

6 100 819 Cesar Avila 00:21:24.18 (92)

7 107 823  Juan Rosiles 00:21:44.78 (98)

9 Corcoran 00:19:03.72 7 230
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

7 808 Charles Magana 00:16:51.97 6

2 40 807 Dante Jimenez 00:18:40.34 38

3 53 811 Jonathan Quezada 00:19:11.99 50

4 62 812  Cesar Rojas 00:19:50.84 59

5 83 814  Daniel Wences 00:20:43.44 77

6 101 810  Luis Parra 00:21:28.86 (93)

7 113 806 Omar Gamboa 00:22:06.85 (103)

10 SantaYnez 00:19:07.05 7 240
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

6 907  Josue Salinas 00:16:51.34 5

2 41 906  Dimitri Nicolaou 00:18:40.56 39

3 55 909  Alex Sutherland 00:19:19.48 52

4 73 905 Adam Letts 00:20:07.35 68

5 82 911 llan Torres 00:20:36.51 76

6 86 908 Mateo Sotelo 00:20:52.25 (80)

7 98 910 Gael Torres 00:21:22.28 (90)

11 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:19:56.13 7 297
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

26 855 lan Batista 00:18:17.01 24

2 29 857  Julio Espinoza 00:18:22.46 27

3 65 858 Miguelangel Gonzalez 00:19:59.78 61

4 99 862  Andrew Simpson 00:21:24.04 91

5 103 856 Landon DaSilva 00:21:37.37 94

6 110 859  Micah Lee 00:21:56.85 (101)

7 127 861 Logan Ramirez 00:23:40.36 (114)

12 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:19:54.56 7 303
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 783  Cody Lawton 00:18:15.22 23

2 48 785  Vicente Navarro 00:18:49.57 45

3 63 786  Charles Wallace 00:19:53.42 60

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:01:30 PM Page: 3 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

4 93 787  MacAllister Welliver 00:21:13.00 86

5 97 784  Jacob Mantlo 00:21:21.58 89

6 114 788  Christian Zarate 00:22:12.48 (104)

7 124 782  Lincoln Gore 00:23:22.51 (111)

13 Kingsburg 00:20:06.53 7 324
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

28 851 Isaac Navarro 00:18:22.08 26

2 72 853  Nolan Smith 00:20:06.58 67

3 78 848 James Ergo 00:20:18.50 72

4 81 852  Brenden Quiroz 00:20:34.76 75

5 91 849  Emmanuel Gutierrez 00:21:10.74 84

6 96 846  Greyson Adams 00:21:20.58 (88)

7 134 850  Abraham Leon 00:25:29.95 (119)

14 Robert F Kennedy 00:20:27.02 6 363
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

58 901 Jonathan Lopez 00:19:30.07 55

2 74 900 Mathew Jara 00:20:07.52 69

3 84 903 Isaac Vasquez 00:20:47.55 78

4 85 898 Dylan Flores 00:20:48.38 79

5 89 902  Xian Umaga 00:21:01.59 82

6 109 899 Nicodemus Garcia 00:21:53.11 (100)

15 Lindsay 00:20:39.48 7 367
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

9 869 David Servin-Chavez 00:17:07.45 8

2 66 864  Aiden Duran 00:19:59.87 62

3 94 866  Samuel Martinez Mendoza 00:21:14.11 87

4 111 863  Pablo Corona Lemus 00:22:02.50 102

5 120 865 Diego Leon 00:22:53.44 108

6 126 868  Damian Perez 00:23:33.27 (113)

7 130 867  Adrian Pena 00:23:52.54 (117)

16 Fowler 00:20:58.63 6 403
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

44 838 Paxton Vaughn 00:18:45.86 42

2 80 836  Emilio Pineda 00:20:28.69 74

3 88 833  Julian Lopez 00:20:54.13 81

4 106 834  Damian Martinez 00:21:44.70 97

5 122 835  Harkaran Narwal 00:22:59.76 109

6 129 837  Michael Ramirez 00:23:47.12 (116)

17 Chowchilla 00:21:39.12 7 455
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

76 803  Daniel Sanchez 00:20:11.89 70

2 90 804  Damien Sharp 00:21:10.41 83

3 92 801 Giovanny Gomez 00:21:12.17 85

4 116 799 Estevan Cobian 00:22:18.10 105

5 125 805 Liam Vosberg 00:23:23.05 112

6 128 800  Daniel Fernandez 00:23:40.40 (115)

7 131 802  Jeyson Reyes 00:24:15.16 (118)

18 Firebaugh 00:21:56.15 5 469
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 826  Cesar Alaniz 00:19:17.30 51

2 104 829  Juan Orellana 00:21:42.41 95

3 118 827 David Guevara 00:22:45.39 106

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:01:30 PM Page: 4 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

119 828 Andrew Miranda 00:22:46.17 107
5 123 830 Ruben Vargas 00:23:09.47 110

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:01:30 PM Page: 5 of 8



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 939  William Wallace
2 2 933  Beckett Aston
3 3 874  Diego Ochoa
4 4 870  Jose Delgadillo
5 0 923  Omero Galindo
6 5 907 Josue Salinas
7 6 808 Charles Magana
8 7 775 Brandon Flores
9 8 869 David Servin-Chavez
10 9 881 Abe Gade
11 10 871 Paul Diaz
12 0 925  Jerardo Perez
13 11 929 Rafael Lopez
14 12 880 Nathan Fuller
15 13 882 Dominic Holst
16 14 886  Eli Waldman
17 15 884  Lucas McAlpine
18 16 875 Ivan Olvera
19 17 932  Miguel Santiago
20 18 774  Eduardo Cervantes
21 19 887 Ashton Andreadakis
22 20 797 Max Montelongo
23 21 891 Ayden Kauffman
24 22 872 Estevan Gonzalez
25 23 783 Cody Lawton
26 24 855 lan Batista
27 25 822 Nathan Mentado
28 26 851 Isaac Navarro
29 27 857  Julio Espinoza
30 (28) 877  Caleb Villarreal
31 29 798 Paul Pacheco
32 30 792 Bryan Contreras
33 31 937 Adam McClure
34 32 820 Price Golden
35 33 793 Mauricio Coronado
36 34 772 Mario Adame
37 35 890 Samuel Fuson
38 (36) 878  Joaquin Cuellar
39 37 928  William Hernandez
40 38 807 DanteJimenez
41 39 906 Dimitri Nicolaou
42 40 892  Charlie Kitts
43 41 824  Robert Urquilla
44 42 838 Paxton Vaughn
45 43 795 Johnny Jimenez
46 (44) 794  Santiago Govea
a7 0 818  Andrew San Roman
48 45 785  Vicente Navarro
49 46 777  Jesus Ontiveros
50 47 930 Carson Melton
51 (48) 879  Cameron D'Aunoy

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:16:36.87 Templeton
SO 00:16:37.18 Templeton
JR 00:16:47.08 McFarland
JR 00:16:48.48 McFarland
FR 00:16:49.52 Strathmore
SR 00:16:51.34 Santa Ynez
JR 00:16:51.97 Corcoran
JR 00:16:59.60 Avenal
JR 00:17:07.45 Lindsay
SO 00:17:11.35 Morro Bay
JR 00:17:16.46 McFarland
JR 00:17:20.73 Strathmore
SO 00:17:21.88 Taft Union
JR 00:17:24.01 Morro Bay
JR 00:17:25.44 Morro Bay
SR 00:17:36.49 Morro Bay
SO 00:17:41.76 Morro Bay
JR 00:17:43.76 McFarland
SR 00:17:47.71 Taft Union
JR 00:17:48.33  Avenal
JR 00:17:54.77 Orcutt Academy Charter
SR 00:17:56.17 Caruthers
JR 00:18:10.38 Orcutt Academy Charter
SR 00:18:14.06 McFarland
SR 00:18:15.22 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
SO 00:18:17.01 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
FR 00:18:18.35 Farmersville
JR 00:18:22.08 Kingsburg
FR 00:18:22.46 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
SO 00:18:26.64 McFarland
SR 00:18:27.71 Caruthers
SO 00:18:33.10 Caruthers
SO 00:18:33.42 Templeton
SO 00:18:34.50 Farmersville
SR 00:18:34.87 Caruthers
SR 00:18:39.24 Avenal
JR 00:18:39.47 Orcutt Academy Charter
JR 00:18:40.12 Morro Bay
SR 00:18:40.25 Taft Union
SR 00:18:40.34 Corcoran
FR 00:18:40.56 Santa Ynez
JR 00:18:42.84  Orcutt Academy Charter
SO 00:18:43.67 Farmersville
JR 00:18:45.86 Fowler
SR 00:18:45.96 Caruthers
SR 00:18:46.13 Caruthers
SO 00:18:46.35 Dos Palos
SR 00:18:49.57 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
JR 00:18:54.76  Avenal
JR 00:18:56.31 Taft Union
SO 00:19:03.30 Morro Bay

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:01:30 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

49
50
51
52

(53)

(54)
55
56
57

(58)
59
60

61
62

63
(64)
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72

(73)
74
75
76
77
78
79

(80)

81
82
83
84
85
86
87

(88)
89
(90)
91
(92)
(93)
0
94
95
(96)

776
811
826
909
796
876
901
893
825
773
812
786
790
858
864
780
821
778
931
936
853
905
900
924
803
935
848
896
836
852
911
814
903
898
908
920
833
902
804
849
801
787
866
922
846
784
910
862
819
810
919
856
829
888

Paul Merino
Jonathan Quezada
Cesar Alaniz

Alex Sutherland
John Martinez

Adam Robles
Jonathan Lopez
lvan Marquez Duarte
Ethan Zamora
Anthony Castro
Cesar Rojas
Charles Wallace
Harley Lupton
Miguelangel Gonzalez
Aiden Duran
Ezekiel Lundgren
Daniel Julian Campos
Jose Venegas

Isaac Rhoten
Ambrose Galaviz
Nolan Smith

Adam Letts

Mathew Jara

Joel Panduro

Daniel Sanchez
Dylan Fairchild
James Ergo

Nathan Salinas
Emilio Pineda
Brenden Quiroz
llan Torres

Daniel Wences
Isaac Vasquez
Dylan Flores

Mateo Sotelo

Talen Covarrubais
Julian Lopez

Xian Umaga
Damien Sharp
Emmanuel Gutierrez
Giovanny Gomez
MacAllister Welliver
Samuel Martinez Mendoza
David Froula
Greyson Adams
Jacob Mantlo

Gael Torres

Andrew Simpson
Cesar Avila

Luis Parra

Coe Alexander
Landon DaSilva
Juan Orellana

lan Brady

SR 00:19:11.77
SR 00:19:11.99
FR 00:19:17.30
FR 00:19:19.48
SO 00:19:25.03
JR 00:19:26.52
FR 00:19:30.07
FR 00:19:36.12
FR 00:19:44.28
FR 00:19:46.33
JR 00:19:50.84
SR 00:19:53.42
FR 00:19:54.60
SR 00:19:59.78
JR 00:19:59.87
K 00:19:59.92
SR 00:20:00.21
SO 00:20:02.27
SO 00:20:04.41
JR 00:20:05.04
SR 00:20:06.58
SO 00:20:07.35
FR 00:20:07.52
SR 00:20:11.10
SO 00:20:11.89
SO 00:20:12.44
JR 00:20:18.50
FR 00:20:23.34
FR 00:20:28.69
SR 00:20:34.76
SR 00:20:36.51
JR 00:20:43.44
SO 00:20:47.55
FR 00:20:48.38
FR 00:20:52.25
JR 00:20:52.85
FR 00:20:54.13
FR 00:21:01.59
SO 00:21:10.41
JR 00:21:10.74
JR 00:21:12.17
FR 00:21:13.00
SO 00:21:14.11
SO 00:21:14.87
FR 00:21:20.58
JR 00:21:21.58
SR 00:21:22.28
FR 00:21:24.04
FR 00:21:24.18
SR 00:21:28.86
FR 00:21:32.11
JR 00:21:37.37
SR 00:21:42.41
FR 00:21:43.01

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:01:30 PM

Avenal

Corcoran

Firebaugh

Santa Ynez

Caruthers

McFarland

Robert F Kennedy
Orcutt Academy Charter
Farmersville

Avenal

Corcoran

Cabrillo (Lompoc)
California City

Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Lindsay

Bishop Union
Farmersville

Avenal

Taft Union

Templeton

Kingsburg

Santa Ynez

Robert F Kennedy
Strathmore

Chowchilla

Templeton

Kingsburg

Orcutt Academy Charter
Fowler

Kingsburg

Santa Ynez

Corcoran

Robert F Kennedy
Robert F Kennedy
Santa Ynez

Sierra Pacific

Fowler

Robert F Kennedy
Chowchilla

Kingsburg

Chowchilla

Cabrillo (Lompoc)
Lindsay

Strathmore

Kingsburg

Cabrillo (Lompoc)
Santa Ynez

Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Farmersville

Corcoran

Sierra Pacific

Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Firebaugh

Orcutt Academy Charter
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

106 97

107 (98)
108 (99)
109 (100)
110 (101)
111 102
112 0

113 (103)
114 (104)
115 0

116 105
117 0

118 106
119 107
120 108
121 0

122 109
123 110
124 (111)
125 112
126 (113)
127 (114)
128 (115)
129 (116)
130 (117)
131 (118)
132 0

133 0

134 (119)
135 0

RTS Race Timing

834
823
927
899
859
863
815
806
788
816
799
781
827
828
865
791
835
830
782
805
868
861
800
837
867
802
921
817
850
779

Damian Martinez
Juan Rosiles
Emilio Guizar
Nicodemus Garcia
Micah Lee

Pablo Corona Lemus

Javier Bravo
Omar Gamboa
Christian Zarate
Israel Cordova
Estevan Cobian
Tyler Norcross
David Guevara
Andrew Miranda
Diego Leon
Jacob Polander
Harkaran Narwal
Ruben Vargas
Lincoln Gore
Liam Vosberg
Damian Perez
Logan Ramirez
Daniel Fernandez
Michael Ramirez
Adrian Pena
Jeyson Reyes
John Estrada
Elijah Lutz
Abraham Leon
Zavi Cokeley

SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
JR
K
JR
FR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
K

00:21:44.70
00:21:44.78
00:21:52.72
00:21:53.11
00:21:56.85
00:22:02.50
00:22:03.04
00:22:06.85
00:22:12.48
00:22:15.99
00:22:18.10
00:22:20.38
00:22:45.39
00:22:46.17
00:22:53.44
00:22:56.40
00:22:59.76
00:23:09.47
00:23:22.51
00:23:23.05
00:23:33.27
00:23:40.36
00:23:40.40
00:23:47.12
00:23:52.54
00:24:15.16
00:24:55.93
00:25:23.21
00:25:29.95
00:25:32.75

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:01:30 PM

Fowler
Farmersville

Taft Union

Robert F Kennedy
Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Lindsay

Dos Palos
Corcoran

Cabirillo (Lompoc)
Dos Palos
Chowchilla
Bishop Union
Firebaugh
Firebaugh
Lindsay
California City
Fowler
Firebaugh
Cabirillo (Lompoc)
Chowchilla
Lindsay

Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Chowchilla
Fowler

Lindsay
Chowchilla

Sierra Pacific

Dos Palos
Kingsburg

Bishop Union
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Team Overall Results

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Place Name
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Morro Bay

Cabrillo (Lompoc)
Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

Templeton

Bakersfield Christian

Lindsay

Orcutt Academy Charter

McFarland
Caruthers
Corcoran
Kingsburg
Avenal
Farmersville
Strathmore
Chowchilla

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:20:47.82
00:21:39.68
00:22:05.58
00:21:19.90
00:22:21.72
00:22:47.26
00:23:11.32
00:23:40.41
00:24:03.95
00:24:00.50
00:24:14.75
00:25:21.15
00:26:43.69
00:27:13.53
00:26:49.06

Printed: 11/21/2024 3:41:11 PM

66

91

96
105
125
152
181
203
222
223
260
335
357
361
410

non-Scoring Teams

Name
Fowler

Sierra Pacific
Santa Ynez
Woodlake
California City
Bishop Union
Dos Palos
Firebaugh

Average Time

Finishers

00:29:34.16
00:27:48.03
00:22:58.72
00:18:38.19
00:26:58.77
00:27:29.33
00:29:17.58
00:32:11.54

N N = T = T = N
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Morro Bay 00:20:47.82 7 66
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 1269 Shelby Taylor 00:19:04.05 2
2 6 1267 Phaedra Fernflores 00:19:52.43 4
3 8 1270 Wendy Wilson 00:20:15.13 6
4 15 1265 Mia Bennett 00:21:08.12 13
5 43 1266 Lilith Buller 00:23:39.38 41
6 50 1268 Cecilia Petacci 00:24:12.72 (48)
7 55 1264 Astrid Barnett-Davis 00:24:24.66 (53)
2 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:21:39.68 7 91
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 1192 Adaleyah Jackson 00:19:51.52 3
2 12 1194 Sophie Ramirez 00:20:43.74 10
3 18 1191 Katelyn Harnden 00:21:48.29 16
4 21 1195 Mila Wolfe 00:22:10.95 19
5 45 1193 Olivia Lossing 00:23:43.93 43
6 69 1189 Mia Carver 00:25:07.02 (65)
7 70 1190 Halle Curtis 00:25:19.80 (66)
3 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:22:05.58 7 96
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 1246 Jaslyn Rodriguez 00:20:17.87 7
2 20 1242 Sydney Hieger 00:22:07.29 18
3 23 1241 Sophia Gonzalez 00:22:34.07 21
4 26 1244 Sofia Manzano 00:22:40.47 24
5 28 1245 Layla Martinez 00:22:48.22 26
6 37 1243 Teagan Ladwig 00:23:24.52 (35)
7 83 1239 Kaylyn Best 00:25:55.82 (78)
4  Templeton 00:21:19.90 7 105
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 1305 Frannie Perry 00:18:21.71 1
2 7 1300 Naomi Julian 00:20:02.50 5
3 11 1299 Bradee Breckenridge 00:20:30.19 9
4 30 1303 Kinleigh Morud 00:22:57.42 28
5 66 1301 Georgianna Lansford 00:24:47.70 62
6 7 1304 Katherine Nicholson 00:25:41.48 (73)
7 94 1298 Emory Aston 00:26:55.78 (87)
5 Bakersfield Christian 00:22:21.72 7 125
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 1181 Karly Champness 00:21:08.79 14
2 17 1187 Emmy Toler 00:21:29.84 15
3 19 1182 Addyson Eggers 00:21:58.02 17
4 27 1185 Tyler Panero 00:22:41.54 25
5 57 1186 Samantha Patton 00:24:30.44 54
6 71 1183 Joslyn Garza 00:25:22.88 (67)
7 78 1180 Sonnet Baker 00:25:45.00 (74)
6 Lindsay 00:22:47.26 7 152
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 1249 Adriana Lemus 00:20:30.08 8
2 24 1251 Kaylene Magana 00:22:36.34 22
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3 25 1253 Melanie Navarro 00:22:36.64 23
4 38 1248 Samantha Herrera 00:23:24.72 36
5 67 1250 Jessica Lemus Rangel 00:24:48.53 63
6 68 1254 Araceli Sanchez-Martinez 00:24:51.93 (64)
7 72 1247 Jimena Cisneros 00:25:23.64 (68)
7  Orcutt Academy Charter 00:23:11.32 7 181
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
13 1279 Sofia Rubalcava 00:20:46.67 11
2 22 1276 Peyton Miya 00:22:12.72 20
3 35 1271 Rylie Allen 00:23:17.10 33
4 49 1273 Isabella Gonzalez 00:24:07.97 a7
5 74 1277 Lily O'Leary 00:25:32.14 70
6 79 1274 Andrina Guel 00:25:50.01 (75)
7 87 1272 Jasmine Giorgianni 00:26:25.43 (82)
8 McFarland 00:23:40.41 7 203
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
40 1256 Iris Juarez 00:23:37.30 38
2 41 1255 Gianna Garza 00:23:37.52 39
3 42 1260 Haley Ramos 00:23:38.88 40
4 44 1263 Luna Vasquez 00:23:42.25 42
5 46 1262 Jamileth Vasquez 00:23:46.11 44
6 60 1257 Suzy Lopez 00:24:38.71 (57)
7 63 1259 Arley Perez 00:24:44.49 (59)
9 Caruthers 00:24:03.95 7 222
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 29 1200 Izabel Mendez 00:22:51.51 27
2 31 1198 Bryanna Higuera 00:22:58.27 29
3 34 1201 Francis Mercado 00:23:11.05 32
4 48 1199 Nina Jorquera 00:24:03.43 46
5 96 1203 Marina Sandoval 00:27:15.49 88
6 97 1197 Rachel Castillo 00:27:25.31 (89)
7 102 1202 Selva Morales 00:28:11.70 (92)
10 Corcoran 00:24:00.50 7 223
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
32 1218 Haleigh Valdez 00:23:04.32 30
2 36 1211 Alexis Baez 00:23:21.02 34
3 39 1217 Valeria Martinez Jimenez 00:23:36.10 37
4 52 1212 Nathaly Barrera 00:24:20.41 50
5 76 1214 Luz Garcia 00:25:40.66 72
6 84 1216 Victoria Lara 00:25:57.38 (79)
7 85 1215 Rhyley Garza 00:25:58.58 (80)
11 Kingsburg 00:24:14.75 5 260
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 1238 Callie Waldner 00:20:57.71 12
2 47 1235 Jasmine Medrano 00:23:58.41 45
3 51 1237 Gracie Torres 00:24:15.94 49
4 75 1234 Natalie Emmersen 00:25:33.07 71
5 88 1236 Hailey Schaeffer 00:26:28.62 83
12 Avenal 00:25:21.15 7 335
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 54 1174 Reyna Diaz 00:24:22.33 52
2 59 1176 Alexia Melgar 00:24:37.54 56
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3 73 1177 Evelyn Mendez 00:25:28.88 69
4 82 1175 Jessicalanda 00:25:54.05 77
5 86 1173 Soledad Aguirre 00:26:22.94 81
6 90 1179 Marely Solorio 00:26:33.10 (84)
7 103 1178 Jitzelle Roman 00:28:30.40 (93)
13 Farmersville 00:26:43.69 6 357
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
33 1221 PerlaLares 00:23:09.37 31
2 65 1224 Yvette Rodriguez-Corona 00:24:46.21 61
3 80 1226 Stephanie Zambrano 00:25:51.37 76
4 108 1223 Azusena Rodriguez 00:29:53.46 94
5 109 1222 Valeria Ramirez 00:29:58.02 95
6 110 1220 Camila Arroyo-Rodriguez 00:29:59.73 (96)
14 Strathmore 00:27:13.53 5 361
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 53 1293 Valeria Andrade 00:24:21.75 51
2 58 1295 Sierra Morris 00:24:32.89 55
3 64 1294 Abril Gomez 00:24:45.50 60
4 111 1297 Mary Tree 00:30:29.94 97
5 112 1296 Anevei Terminel 00:31:57.60 98
15 Chowchilla 00:26:49.06 5 410
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
62 1205 Elizabeth Gomez 00:24:44.12 58
2 92 1207 Karina Sanchez 00:26:41.95 85
3 93 1209 Gurnoor Uppal 00:26:47.54 86
4 100 1208 Natalia Sandoval 00:27:51.22 90
5 101 1204 Gonzalez Abigail 00:28:00.47 91
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 1 1305 Frannie Perry
2 0 1306 Anna Villavicencio
3 2 1269 Shelby Taylor
4 0 1287 Brooke Phelan
5 3 1192 Adaleyah Jackson
6 4 1267 Phaedra Fernflores
7 5 1300 Naomi Julian
8 6 1270 Wendy Wilson
9 7 1246 Jaslyn Rodriguez
10 8 1249 Adriana Lemus
11 9 1299 Bradee Breckenridge
12 10 1194 Sophie Ramirez
13 11 1279 Sofia Rubalcava
14 12 1238 Callie Waldner
15 13 1265 MiaBennett
16 14 1181 Karly Champness
17 15 1187 Emmy Toler
18 16 1191 Katelyn Harnden
19 17 1182 Addyson Eggers
20 18 1242 Sydney Hieger
21 19 1195 Mila Wolfe
22 20 1276 Peyton Miya
23 21 1241 Sophia Gonzalez
24 22 1251 Kaylene Magana
25 23 1253 Melanie Navarro
26 24 1244 Sofia Manzano
27 25 1185 Tyler Panero
28 26 1245 Layla Martinez
29 27 1200 Izabel Mendez
30 28 1303 Kinleigh Morud
31 29 1198 BryannaHiguera
32 30 1218 Haleigh Valdez
33 31 1221 PerlalLares
34 32 1201 Francis Mercado
35 33 1271 Rylie Allen
36 34 1211 Alexis Baez
37 (35) 1243 Teagan Ladwig
38 36 1248 Samantha Herrera
39 37 1217 Valeria Martinez Jimenez
40 38 1256 Iris Juarez
41 39 1255 Gianna Garza
42 40 1260 Haley Ramos
43 41 1266 Lilith Buller
44 42 1263 LunaVasquez
45 43 1193 Olivia Lossing
46 44 1262 Jamileth Vasquez
a7 45 1235 Jasmine Medrano
48 46 1199 NinaJorquera
49 47 1273 Isabella Gonzalez
50 (48) 1268 Cecilia Petacci
51 49 1237 Gracie Torres

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:18:21.71 Templeton
JR 00:18:38.19  Woodlake
SO 00:19:04.05 Morro Bay
JR 00:19:48.45 Santa Ynez
SO 00:19:51.52 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
JR 00:19:52.43 Morro Bay
FR 00:20:02.50  Templeton
SO 00:20:15.13 Morro Bay
JR 00:20:17.87 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
SR 00:20:30.08 Lindsay
JR 00:20:30.19 Templeton
JR 00:20:43.74 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
SR 00:20:46.67 Orcutt Academy Charter
SR 00:20:57.71 Kingsburg
SR 00:21:08.12 Morro Bay
SR 00:21:08.79 Bakersfield Christian
FR 00:21:29.84 Bakersfield Christian
SR 00:21:48.29  Cabrillo (Lompoc)
SR 00:21:58.02 Bakersfield Christian
FR 00:22:07.29 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
SO 00:22:10.95 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
SR 00:22:12.72 Orcutt Academy Charter
JR 00:22:34.07 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
SR 00:22:36.34  Lindsay
SR 00:22:36.64  Lindsay
SR 00:22:40.47 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
FR 00:22:41.54 Bakersfield Christian
FR 00:22:48.22 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
SR 00:22:51.51 Caruthers
SO 00:22:57.42 Templeton
JR 00:22:58.27 Caruthers
FR 00:23:04.32 Corcoran
SO 00:23:09.37 Farmersville
JR 00:23:11.05 Caruthers
SR 00:23:17.10 Orcutt Academy Charter
JR 00:23:21.02 Corcoran
JR 00:23:24.52 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
FR 00:23:24.72 Lindsay
SR 00:23:36.10 Corcoran
FR 00:23:37.30 McFarland
JR 00:23:37.52 McFarland
FR 00:23:38.88 McFarland
SO 00:23:39.38 Morro Bay
FR 00:23:42.25 McFarland
JR 00:23:43.93 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
FR 00:23:46.11 McFarland
SR 00:23:58.41 Kingsburg
SO 00:24:03.43  Caruthers
JR 00:24:07.97 Orcutt Academy Charter
SR 00:24:12.72 Morro Bay
JR 00:24:15.94 Kingsburg
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

50
51
52

(83)

54

55

56
(67

58
(59)
60
61
62
63
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
69
70
71
72
(73)
(74)
(75)
76

77
(78)
(79)
(80)
81
(82)
83

(84)

85
86
87

88
(89)

90
91
(92)
(93)

1212
1293
1174
1264
1285
1186
1295
1176
1257
1284
1205
1259
1294
1224
1301
1250
1254
1189
1190
1183
1247
1177
1277
1234
1214
1304
1180
1274
1226
1231
1175
1239
1216
1215
1173
1272
1236
1289
1179
1290
1207
1209
1298
1196
1203
1197
1188
1229
1208
1204
1202
1178
1291
1232

Nathaly Barrera
Valeria Andrade
Reyna Diaz

Astrid Barnett-Davis
Isabella Garcia
Samantha Patton
Sierra Morris
Alexia Melgar
Suzy Lopez

Tifany Coracero
Elizabeth Gomez
Arley Perez

Abril Gomez
Yvette Rodriguez-Corona
Georgianna Lansford
Jessica Lemus Rangel
Araceli Sanchez-Martinez
Mia Carver

Halle Curtis

Joslyn Garza
Jimena Cisneros
Evelyn Mendez
Lily O'Leary
Natalie Emmersen
Luz Garcia
Katherine Nicholson
Sonnet Baker
Andrina Guel
Stephanie Zambrano
Liliana Padilla
Jessica Landa
Kaylyn Best
Victoria Lara
Rhyley Garza
Soledad Aguirre
Jasmine Giorgianni
Hailey Schaeffer
Jezel Farias

Marely Solorio
Adison Morfin
Karina Sanchez
Gurnoor Uppal
Emory Aston
Kimberly Baez
Marina Sandoval
Rachel Castillo
Paiten Williams
Faith Gutierrez
Natalia Sandoval
Gonzalez Abigail
Selva Morales
Jitzelle Roman
Catherine Pond
Leah Sepeda

JR 00:24:20.41
SR 00:24:21.75
JR 00:24:22.33
JR 00:24:24.66
SO 00:24:24.80
SO 00:24:30.44
SO 00:24:32.89
SR 00:24:37.54
FR 00:24:38.71
SO 00:24:42.91
FR 00:24:44.12
FR 00:24:44.49
FR 00:24:45.50
JR 00:24:46.21
SO 00:24:47.70
SR 00:24:48.53
SR 00:24:51.93
SR 00:25:07.02
FR 00:25:19.80
FR 00:25:22.88
JR 00:25:23.64
SR 00:25:28.88
JR 00:25:32.14
SO 00:25:33.07
JR 00:25:40.66
JR 00:25:41.48
FR 00:25:45.00
FR 00:25:50.01
SO 00:25:51.37
SR 00:25:52.12
JR 00:25:54.05
SR 00:25:55.82
SO 00:25:57.38
SO 00:25:58.58
JR 00:26:22.94
SR 00:26:25.43
FR 00:26:28.62
JR 00:26:29.57
FR 00:26:33.10
SO 00:26:34.63
SR 00:26:41.95
SO 00:26:47.54
FR 00:26:55.78
JR 00:26:58.77
SR 00:27:15.49
JR 00:27:25.31
SR 00:27:29.33
SR 00:27:46.46
SR 00:27:51.22
SR 00:28:00.47
JR 00:28:11.70
SO 00:28:30.40
SO 00:28:38.39
JR 00:28:40.43
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Corcoran
Strathmore

Avenal

Morro Bay

Santa Ynez
Bakersfield Christian
Strathmore

Avenal

McFarland

Santa Ynez
Chowchilla
McFarland
Strathmore
Farmersville
Templeton

Lindsay

Lindsay

Cabirillo (Lompoc)
Cabirillo (Lompoc)
Bakersfield Christian
Lindsay

Avenal

Orcutt Academy Charter
Kingsburg
Corcoran
Templeton
Bakersfield Christian
Orcutt Academy Charter
Farmersville

Fowler

Avenal

Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
Corcoran

Corcoran

Avenal

Orcutt Academy Charter
Kingsburg

Sierra Pacific
Avenal

Sierra Pacific
Chowchilla
Chowchilla
Templeton
California City
Caruthers
Caruthers

Bishop Union
Fowler

Chowchilla
Chowchilla
Caruthers

Avenal

Sierra Pacific

Fowler

Page: 6 of 7



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 GIRLS

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

RTS Race Timing

94
95
(96)
97
98

1219
1288
1223
1222
1220
1297
1296
1227
1228

Shyanne Bryant
Madilynn Baruch
Azusena Rodriguez
Valeria Ramirez

Camila Arroyo-Rodriguez
Mary Tree

Anevei Terminel
Michelle Gamino

Zoe Gaytan

FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
FR
JR

00:29:17.58
00:29:29.53
00:29:53.46
00:29:58.02
00:29:59.73
00:30:29.94
00:31:57.60
00:32:11.54
00:35:57.65
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Dos Palos
Sierra Pacific
Farmersville
Farmersville
Farmersville
Strathmore
Strathmore
Firebaugh
Fowler
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Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

© 0 N O o~ W NP

=
= o

Yosemite

Immanuel

Central Valley Christian
Fresno Christian
TRANQUILLITY
Riverdale

MAMMOTH

Boron

Mission College Prep Catholic
Kern Valley

Frazier Mountain

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:17:04.21
00:17:15.32
00:17:44.74
00:18:44.46
00:19:51.04
00:20:14.09
00:21:01.76
00:22:15.99
00:21:44.64
00:22:15.59
00:22:56.52

Printed: 11/21/2024 4:01:06 PM

44
48
67

111

153

176

199

209

236

241

273

Name

San Joaquin Memorial
Summit Collegiate
St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

Garces Memorial

Average Time Finishers
00:20:05.82 4
00:22:35.93 3
00:21:03.83 2
00:22:09.13 2
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Yosemite 00:17:04.21 7 44
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 1399 Ford Stegge 00:16:11.03 2
2 3 1398 Anthony Ruiz 00:16:26.09 3
3 7 1396 Ben Olney 00:16:43.89 7
4 8 1397 Jack Olney 00:17:07.73 8
5 24 1395 Brandon Kurtley 00:18:52.28 24
6 36 1394 Garrett Hayes 00:20:14.81 (32)
7 58 1393 Tom Dudley 00:22:13.17 (51)
2 Immanuel 00:17:15.32 7 48
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 1335 Reid Bishel 00:16:33.75 4
2 5 1337 Koen Ensz 00:16:34.69 5
3 10 1339 Noah Stumpfhauser 00:17:17.15 10
4 14 1340 Christian Van Doren 00:17:48.37 14
5 15 1341 Jace Wilgenburg 00:18:02.66 15
6 20 1336 Isaak Ensz 00:18:40.67 (20)
7 33 1338 Carter Lorenzo 00:19:55.04 (29)
3 Central Valley Christian 00:17:44.74 7 67
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 1314 Justin Canaday 00:16:39.77 6
2 9 1316 Brayden Soerens 00:17:13.87 9
3 12 1315 Landen Forsyth 00:17:45.23 12
4 19 1313 Payton Byma 00:18:22.10 19
5 21 1317 Nathan Walhof 00:18:42.72 21
6 22 1312 Sam Barton 00:18:48.20 (22)
7 27 1318 Austin Young 00:19:12.39 (26)
4 Fresno Christian 00:18:44.46 6 111
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 1326 Blake Bay 00:15:54.12 1
2 11 1331 Jeremiah Valorosi 00:17:18.58 11
3 29 1328 Jacob Pimentel 00:19:20.55 27
4 35 1329 Ben Sheppard 00:20:12.09 31
5 47 1330 Gatlin Snell 00:20:56.96 41
6 54 1332 Max Watson 00:21:23.09 47)
5 TRANQUILLITY 00:19:51.04 7 153
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 1390 Juan Mendoza 00:18:08.51 16
2 17 1392 Plinio Silva 00:18:11.21 17
3 37 1388 Christopher Lugo 00:20:16.95 33
4 44 1389 Nathan Luna 00:20:44.10 38
5 56 1391 David Santos 00:21:54.44 49
6 63 1386 Brian Aguilar 00:22:52.27 (55)
7 70 1387 Mario Gomez 00:23:36.45 (61)
6 Riverdale 00:20:14.09 6 176
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 1370 Enrique Martinez 00:17:45.66 13
2 42 1368 Catarino Garcia 00:20:36.93 37
3 45 1371 Jose Novela 00:20:47.31 39
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 4:01:06 PM Page: 2 of 5
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4 49 1373 Noah Warden 00:20:59.82 43

5 50 1367 Brandon Espiritu 00:21:00.72 44

6 62 1372 Joseph Quesada 00:22:48.71 (54)

7 MAMMOTH 00:21:01.76 7 199
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

18 1352 Rylen Nash 00:18:20.85 18

2 38 1349 Max Clark 00:20:25.58 34

3 40 1353 Rider Pearce 00:20:28.73 35

4 60 1348 Wyatt Adams 00:22:25.36 52

5 69 1354 Owen Ring 00:23:28.27 60

6 73 1351 Kyle Moxley 00:24:40.24 (63)

7 83 1350 Jack Conover 00:29:24.02 (72)

8 Boron 00:22:15.99 5 209
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 1307 Blake Caillier 00:18:50.20 23

2 26 1310 Brevon Job 00:19:07.84 25

3 31 1308 Christopher Gardner 00:19:28.81 28

4 72 1311 Rikki Torrez 00:24:36.73 62

5 82 1309 Anthony Gonzalez 00:29:16.36 71

9 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:21:44.64 7 236
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 1358 Nico Schmoll 00:20:35.78 36

2 48 1362 Daniel Stoothoff 00:20:58.65 42

3 52 1355 Ryan Himmelrich 00:21:12.36 46

4 61 1360 David Schueckler 00:22:36.59 53

5 68 1361 Noah Skiff 00:23:19.80 59

6 75 1359 Braeden Schroeder 00:25:10.33 (65)

7 78 1357 Quentin Karcher 00:25:35.39 (67)

10 Kern Valley 00:22:15.59 6 241
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 1346 Logan Sampson 00:19:59.78 30

2 46 1344 Ethan Mauer 00:20:52.57 40

3 57 1347 Sebastian Stallone 00:22:10.22 50

4 66 1345 Angel Olivares 00:23:18.68 57

5 74 1342 Dario Jones 00:24:56.70 64

6 79 1343 Matthew Leonez 00:25:36.71 (68)

11 Frazier Mountain 00:22:56.52 7 273
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

51 1322 Maximus Lawrence 00:21:01.35 45

2 55 1323 Lloyd Luecke 00:21:43.07 48

3 65 1321 Lewis Larmon 00:23:05.96 56

4 67 1325 Isaac Turney 00:23:19.28 58

5 7 1319 River Hawley 00:25:32.93 66

6 80 1324 Christopher Luna 00:26:42.12 (69)

7 81 1320 Ezekiel Kern 00:28:41.37 (70)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 1326 Blake Bay
2 2 1399 Ford Stegge
3 3 1398 Anthony Ruiz
4 4 1335 Reid Bishel
5 5 1337 Koen Ensz
6 6 1314 Justin Canaday
7 7 1396 Ben Olney
8 8 1397 Jack Olney
9 9 1316 Brayden Soerens
10 10 1339 Noah Stumpfhauser
11 11 1331 Jeremiah Valorosi
12 12 1315 Landen Forsyth
13 13 1370 Enrique Martinez
14 14 1340 Christian Van Doren
15 15 1341 Jace Wilgenburg
16 16 1390 Juan Mendoza
17 17 1392 Plinio Silva
18 18 1352 Rylen Nash
19 19 1313 Payton Byma
20 (20) 1336 Isaak Ensz
21 21 1317 Nathan Walhof
22 (22) 1312 Sam Barton
23 23 1307 Blake Caillier
24 24 1395 Brandon Kurtley
25 0 1374 Dylan Dovali
26 25 1310 Brevon Job
27 (26) 1318 Austin Young
28 0 1384 Juan Gudino
29 27 1328 Jacob Pimentel
30 0 1375 Joshua Dovali
31 28 1308 Christopher Gardner
32 0 1379 Gavin Gordillo
33 (29) 1338 Carter Lorenzo
34 30 1346 Logan Sampson
35 31 1329 Ben Sheppard
36 (32) 1394 Garrett Hayes
37 33 1388 Christopher Lugo
38 34 1349 Max Clark
39 0 1334 Anthony Mattiaccio
40 35 1353 Rider Pearce
41 36 1358 Nico Schmoll
42 37 1368 Catarino Garcia
43 0 1377 Alex Rodriguez
44 38 1389 Nathan Luna
45 39 1371 Jose Novela
46 40 1344 Ethan Mauer
47 41 1330 Gatlin Snell
48 42 1362 Daniel Stoothoff
49 43 1373 Noah Warden
50 44 1367 Brandon Espiritu
51 45 1322 Maximus Lawrence

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
SO 00:15:54.12 Fresno Christian
SR 00:16:11.03  Yosemite
SR 00:16:26.09  Yosemite
JR 00:16:33.75 Immanuel
JR 00:16:34.69 Immanuel
SR 00:16:39.77 Central Valley Christian
SR 00:16:43.89 Yosemite
SR 00:17:07.73 Yosemite
SR 00:17:13.87 Central Valley Christian
SO 00:17:17.15 Immanuel
SO 00:17:18.58 Fresno Christian
JR 00:17:45.23 Central Valley Christian
SO 00:17:45.66 Riverdale
SR 00:17:48.37 Immanuel
FR 00:18:02.66 Immanuel
SR 00:18:08.51  TRANQUILLITY
JR 00:18:11.21  TRANQUILLITY
JR 00:18:20.85 MAMMOTH
FR 00:18:22.10  Central Valley Christian
FR 00:18:40.67 Immanuel
SR 00:18:42.72 Central Valley Christian
SR 00:18:48.20 Central Valley Christian
JR 00:18:50.20 Boron
SR 00:18:52.28  Yosemite
JR 00:18:59.17 San Joaquin Memorial
SO 00:19:07.84 Boron
JR 00:19:12.39 Central Valley Christian
FR 00:19:19.93 Summit Collegiate
SR 00:19:20.55 Fresno Christian
JR 00:19:28.23 San Joaquin Memorial
JR 00:19:28.81 Boron
JR 00:19:54.25 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
SO 00:19:55.04 Immanuel
SO 00:19:59.78 Kern Valley
SO 00:20:12.09 Fresno Christian
SO 00:20:14.81 Yosemite
SR 00:20:16.95  TRANQUILLITY
JR 00:20:25.58 MAMMOTH
FR 00:20:28.28 Garces Memorial
JR 00:20:28.73 MAMMOTH
JR 00:20:35.78 Mission College Prep Catholic
SR 00:20:36.93 Riverdale
JR 00:20:37.74 San Joaquin Memorial
JR 00:20:44.10  TRANQUILLITY
SR 00:20:47.31 Riverdale
FR 00:20:52.57 Kern Valley
SO 00:20:56.96 Fresno Christian
JR 00:20:58.65 Mission College Prep Catholic
SR 00:20:59.82 Riverdale
SR 00:21:00.72 Riverdale
SO 00:21:01.35 Frazier Mountain

Printed: 11/21/2024 4:01:06 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 BOYS

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

RTS Race Timing

46
0
(47)
48
49
50
(61)

52
53
(54)
(55)

56
57
58
59
60

(61)

62
(63)
64
(65)

66
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)

71
(72)

1355
1376
1332
1323
1391
1347
1393
1382
1348
1360
1372
1386
1385
1321
1345
1325
1361
1354
1387
1333
1311
1351
1342
1359
1383
1319
1357
1343
1324
1320
1309
1350

Ryan Himmelrich
Christian Perez
Max Watson
Lloyd Luecke
David Santos
Sebastian Stallone
Tom Dudley
Adrian Pineda
Wyatt Adams
David Schueckler
Joseph Quesada
Brian Aguilar

Elias Gurrola
Lewis Larmon
Angel Olivares
Isaac Turney
Noah Skiff

Owen Ring

Mario Gomez
Angel Luque

Rikki Torrez

Kyle Moxley

Dario Jones
Braeden Schroeder
Diezel Albanez
River Hawley
Quentin Karcher
Matthew Leonez
Christopher Luna
Ezekiel Kern
Anthony Gonzalez
Jack Conover

FR 00:21:12.36
SR 00:21:18.13
FR 00:21:23.09
FR 00:21:43.07
JR 00:21:54.44
SR 00:22:10.22
SR 00:22:13.17
FR 00:22:13.40
FR 00:22:25.36
JR 00:22:36.59
SO 00:22:48.71
JR 00:22:52.27
JR 00:23:05.11
SO 00:23:05.96
SO 00:23:18.68
SR 00:23:19.28
SO 00:23:19.80
SO 00:23:28.27
SO 00:23:36.45
SO 00:23:49.99
FR 00:24:36.73
FR 00:24:40.24
FR 00:24:56.70
JR 00:25:10.33
SO 00:25:22.75
SR 00:25:32.93
JR 00:25:35.39
FR 00:25:36.71
SR 00:26:42.12
SO 00:28:41.37
SO 00:29:16.36
SR 00:29:24.02

Printed: 11/21/2024 4:01:06 PM

Mission College Prep Catholic
San Joaquin Memorial

Fresno Christian

Frazier Mountain
TRANQUILLITY

Kern Valley

Yosemite

St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
MAMMOTH

Mission College Prep Catholic
Riverdale

TRANQUILLITY

Summit Collegiate

Frazier Mountain

Kern Valley

Frazier Mountain

Mission College Prep Catholic
MAMMOTH

TRANQUILLITY

Garces Memorial

Boron

MAMMOTH

Kern Valley

Mission College Prep Catholic
Summit Collegiate

Frazier Mountain

Mission College Prep Catholic
Kern Valley

Frazier Mountain

Frazier Mountain

Boron

MAMMOTH
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name

=

Immanuel

Fresno Christian

Mammoth

Kern Valley

Central Valley Christian
Mission College Prep Catholic
Tranquillity

Frazier Mountain

o N O o~ WDN

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:19:44.92
00:22:25.38
00:22:23.08
00:23:02.96
00:24:01.37
00:25:11.13
00:28:28.42
00:27:09.88

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:47:32 PM

19
79
84
98
116
155
194
195

non-Scoring Teams

Name

St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
Yosemite

San Joaquin Memorial

Riverdale

Desert

Wonderful College Prep (Delano)
Garces Memorial

Summit Collegiate

Average Time

Finishers

00:28:45.75
00:22:17.34
00:23:00.72
00:20:58.75
00:22:04.30
00:22:51.60
00:23:49.96
00:32:50.33

N N = = T = I N
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Immanuel 00:19:44.92 7 19
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 967 Clara Riddle 00:18:44.39 1
2 3 970  Erin Solis 00:19:49.01 3
3 4 968 Bailey Robb 00:19:56.52 4
4 5 971  Emily Thomas 00:20:04.40 5
5 6 966  Ashlyn Lloyd 00:20:10.27 6
6 8 969 Lexi Schartmann 00:20:34.64 8)
7 10 965  Ainsley Jackson 00:20:57.68 (10)
2 Fresno Christian 00:22:25.38 6 79
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 956 Lacy Smith 00:21:29.02 11
2 16 953  Chloe Ledieff 00:21:31.42 12
3 18 952  Hailey Higton 00:22:06.06 13
4 26 955  Madison Siebert 00:23:18.01 20
5 30 954  Laina Penland 00:23:42.37 23
6 42 951  Giada Gilmore Young 00:25:05.63 (33)
3  Mammoth 00:22:23.08 7 84
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 982  Tenaya Keogler 00:20:12.05 7
2 9 980  Pearl Johnson 00:20:45.30 9
3 25 983  Tess Leonard 00:23:16.52 19
4 27 984  Ella Perry 00:23:18.97 21
5 36 981  Cora Kaufman 00:24:22.57 28
6 37 985  Lana Sugimura 00:24:22.96 (29)
7 40 979  Virginia Gammons 00:24:36.08 (31)
4  Kern Valley 00:23:02.96 6 98
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 975  Aspen Hacker 00:19:40.48 2
2 22 972 Greta Boettcher 00:22:50.31 17
3 24 976  Kyla Hacker 00:23:01.05 18
4 35 977  Faith Kirby 00:24:17.21 27
5 43 973  Tabitha Cazares 00:25:25.75 34
6 61 978  Delilah McComas 00:36:37.33 (49)
5 Central Valley Christian 00:24:01.37 7 116
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
19 941  Norah Kostelyk 00:22:24.69 14
2 20 1401 Elle Bothof 00:22:46.53 15
3 21 940 Leah Gann 00:22:49.89 16
4 44 1400 Desiree Aceron 00:25:48.02 35
5 45 942  Emily Quinley 00:26:17.70 36
6 a7 943  Taryn Soerens 00:26:36.89 (38)
7 48 1402 Becky Bryant 00:26:37.83 (39)
6 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:25:11.13 5 155
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
29 986  Katelyn Eckler 00:23:34.24 22
2 31 987  Riley Eckler 00:23:48.15 24
3 41 988  Claire Guyader 00:25:05.46 32
4 46 990 Alayna Levanway 00:26:25.61 37
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:47:32 PM Page: 2 of 5



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

5 49 991  Kyleigh Morton 00:27:02.20 40
7 Tranquillity 00:28:28.42 5 194
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 34 1404 Jastelin Berber 00:24:15.93 26
2 38 1409 Liseeth Garcia 00:24:24.03 30
3 55 1406 Emily Garcia 00:30:19.74 45
4 56 1405 Alisson Barajas 00:31:40.71 46
5 57 1408 Rosa Garcia 00:31:41.68 47
8 Frazier Mountain 00:27:09.88 6 195
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
33 949  Akira Lawrence 00:23:56.75 25
2 50 950 Mia Willson 00:27:22.31 41
3 51 947  Sophia Fredricks 00:28:03.30 42
4 52 945  Makayla Caverhill 00:28:04.84 43
5 53 948  Willow Hawley 00:28:22.23 44
6 59 946  Isabella Fredricks 00:34:53.04 (48)
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/21/2024 2:47:32 PM Page: 3 of 5



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 967 Clara Riddle
2 2 975  Aspen Hacker
3 3 970  Erin Solis
4 4 968 Bailey Robb
5 5 971  Emily Thomas
6 6 966  Ashlyn Lloyd
7 7 982  Tenaya Keogler
8 (8) 969 Lexi Schartmann
9 9 980  Pearl Johnson
10 (10) 965  Ainsley Jackson
11 0 998  Tori Fernandez
12 0 1009 Lily Hendricks
13 0 1003 Josilyn Philson
14 0 999  Eleanor Nushwat
15 11 956 Lacy Smith
16 12 953 Chloe Ledieff
17 0 944  Beverly Praiswater
18 13 952  Hailey Higton
19 14 941  Norah Kostelyk
20 15 1401 Elle Bothof
21 16 940 Leah Gann
22 17 972  Greta Boettcher
23 0 1007 Aryanna Gutierrez
24 18 976  Kyla Hacker
25 19 983 Tess Leonard
26 20 955 Madison Siebert
27 21 984 Ella Perry
28 0 1008 Clarisse Beaumont
29 22 986  Katelyn Eckler
30 23 954  LainaPenland
31 24 987 Riley Eckler
32 0 957  Sofia Moody
33 25 949  Akira Lawrence
34 26 1404 Jastelin Berber
35 27 977  Faith Kirby
36 28 981 CoraKaufman
37 (29) 985 Lana Sugimura
38 30 1409 Liseeth Garcia
39 0 1000 Sofia Setien Manzanera
40 (31) 979  Virginia Gammons
41 32 988 Claire Guyader
42 (33) 951  Giada Gilmore Young
43 34 973 Tabitha Cazares
44 35 1400 Desiree Aceron
45 36 942  Emily Quinley
46 37 990 AlaynalLevanway
a7 (38) 943  Taryn Soerens
48 (39) 1402 Becky Bryant
49 40 991  Kyleigh Morton
50 41 950 Mia Willson
51 42 947 Sophia Fredricks

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:18:44.39 Immanuel
SR 00:19:40.48 Kern Valley
JR 00:19:49.01 Immanuel
SO 00:19:56.52 Immanuel
JR 00:20:04.40 Immanuel
FR 00:20:10.27 Immanuel
JR 00:20:12.05 Mammoth
JR 00:20:34.64 Immanuel
SO 00:20:45.30 Mammoth
SO 00:20:57.68 Immanuel
JR 00:20:58.75 Riverdale
JR 00:21:10.85 Yosemite
SR 00:21:16.88 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
FR 00:21:26.11 San Joaquin Memorial
FR 00:21:29.02 Fresno Christian
JR 00:21:31.42 Fresno Christian
SO 00:22:04.30 Desert
SO 00:22:06.06 Fresno Christian
JR 00:22:24.69  Central Valley Christian
SO 00:22:46.53  Central Valley Christian
SO 00:22:49.89 Central Valley Christian
JR 00:22:50.31 Kern Valley
FR 00:22:51.60 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)
SO 00:23:01.05 Kern Valley
SO 00:23:16.52 Mammoth
FR 00:23:18.01 Fresno Christian
SO 00:23:18.97 Mammoth
SO 00:23:23.83 Yosemite
FR 00:23:34.24 Mission College Prep Catholic
SR 00:23:42.37 Fresno Christian
SO 00:23:48.15 Mission College Prep Catholic
SR 00:23:49.96 Garces Memorial
JR 00:23:56.75 Frazier Mountain
K 00:24:15.93 Tranquillity
FR 00:24:17.21 Kern Valley
SO 00:24:22.57 Mammoth
JR 00:24:22.96 Mammoth
K 00:24:24.03 Tranquillity
SO 00:24:35.33 San Joaquin Memorial
FR 00:24:36.08 Mammoth
FR 00:25:05.46 Mission College Prep Catholic
SO 00:25:05.63 Fresno Christian
FR 00:25:25.75 Kern Valley
SO 00:25:48.02  Central Valley Christian
SO 00:26:17.70 Central Valley Christian
SO 00:26:25.61 Mission College Prep Catholic
FR 00:26:36.89 Central Valley Christian
SR 00:26:37.83 Central Valley Christian
SO 00:27:02.20  Mission College Prep Catholic
JR 00:27:22.31 Frazier Mountain
SO 00:28:03.30 Frazier Mountain

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:47:32 PM
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 GIRLS

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

RTS Race Timing

43
44
0
45
46
47
0
(48)

(49)

945
948
1005
1406
1405
1408
1006
946
1004
978

Makayla Caverhill
Willow Hawley
Joslyn Slovek
Emily Garcia
Alisson Barajas
Rosa Garcia
Melany Arreguin
Isabella Fredricks
Palynn Reynoso
Delilah McComas

FR
SO
SO
K
K
K
JR
SR
SO
JR

00:28:04.84
00:28:22.23
00:28:26.77
00:30:19.74
00:31:40.71
00:31:41.68
00:32:50.33
00:34:53.04
00:36:33.62
00:36:37.33

Printed: 11/21/2024 2:47:32 PM

Frazier Mountain
Frazier Mountain

St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
Tranquillity
Tranquillity
Tranquillity

Summit Collegiate
Frazier Mountain

St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
Kern Valley

Page: 5 of 5



